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ABARTH 28
RITMO 28

ALFA ROMEO 28
75 Sedan (162_) 28
90 (162_) 28
ALFETTA GT (116_) 28
ALFETTA Sedan (116_) 28
GIULIETTA Sedan (116_) 28
GTV (116_) 28
MONTREAL (105_) 29

AUDI 29
A1 (8X1, 8XK) 29
A1 Sportback (8XA, 8XF) 29
Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 29
Q4 E-TRON Sportback (F4N) 29
Q4 E-TRON SUV (F4B) 29

BMW 29
1 (F40) 30
1 (F52) 30
2 Active Tourer (F45) 30
2 Active Tourer Van (F45) 30
2 Coupe (G42, G87) 30
2 Gran Coupe (F44) 30
2 Gran Tourer (F46) 30
2 Gran Tourer Van (F46) 30
3 (G20, G80, G28) 30
3 Sedan (E21) 31
3 Sedan (E30) 31
3 Touring (G21, G81) 31
3 Touring Van (G21) 31
4 Convertible (G23, G83) 31
4 Coupe (G22, G82) 31
4 Gran Coupe (G26) 31
i3 (I01) 32
X1 (F48) 32
X1 Van (F48) 32
X2 (F39) 32
X3 (G01, F97, G08) 32
X4 (G02, F98) 32
X5 (G05, F95) 32
X6 (G06, F96) 32

CITROËN 32
AX (ZA-_) 32
C4 III (BA_, BB_, BC_) 33
C4 X (BD_, BE_, BF_) 33
JUMPER III Bus 33
JUMPER III Platform/Chassis 33
JUMPER III Van 33
ZX (N2) 33

CUPRA 34
BORN (K11) 34

DACIA 34
DOKKER Box Body/MPV 34
DOKKER MPV (KE_) 34
LODGY (JS_) 34
LOGAN (LS_) 35
LOGAN II 35
LOGAN MCV II 35
SANDERO (BS_) 35
SANDERO II (B8_) 35

DS 35
DS 3 / DS 3 CROSSBACK (UR_, UC_, UJ_) 36

FIAT 36
DUCATO Bus (250_) 36
DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250_) 36
DUCATO Van (250_) 36

FORD 37
C-MAX (DM2) 37
C-MAX II (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 37
C-MAX II Van 37
FIESTA Saloon 38
FIESTA VI (CB1, CCN) 38
FIESTA VI Van 38
FOCUS C-MAX (DM2) 39
FOCUS II (DA_, HCP, DP) 38
FOCUS II Convertible 38
FOCUS II Estate Van 38
FOCUS II Saloon (DB_, FCH, DH) 39
FOCUS II Turnier (DA_, FFS, DS) 39
FOCUS IV (HN) 39
FOCUS IV Turnier (HP) 39
GRAND C-MAX (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 39
GRAND C-MAX Van 40
KUGA I 40
KUGA III (DFK) 40

HYUNDAI 40
KONA (SX2) 40
TUCSON (NX4E, NX4A) 40
TUCSON (TL, TLE) 40
TUCSON SUV Van (TLE) 41

IVECO 41
DAILY III Bus 41
DAILY III Platform/Chassis 41
DAILY III Van 42
DAILY IV Bus 42
DAILY IV Platform/Chassis 42
DAILY IV Van 43
DAILY V Bus 43
DAILY VI Platform/Chassis 44
DAILY VI Van 46
DAILY V Platform/Chassis 43
DAILY V Van 44

JAGUAR 47
XE (X760) 47
XF II (X260) 47
XF SPORTBRAKE (X260) 48

KIA 48
SORENTO III (UM) 48
SOUL III (SK3) 48
SOUL III Cargo (SK3) 48
SPORTAGE IV (QL, QLE) 48
SPORTAGE IV VAN (QL, QLE) 48
SPORTAGE V (NQ5) 49
VENGA (YN) 49
VENGA Hatchback Van (YN) 49

LAND ROVER 49
DEFENDER Station Wagon (L663) 49
DEFENDER Van (L663) 49
DISCOVERY V (L462) 49
DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 50
RANGE ROVER IV (L405) 50
RANGE ROVER SPORT II (L494) 50

LEXUS 50
GX (_J12_) 50
UX (_AA1_, _AH1_, _MA1_) 50

MAZDA 51
3 (BK) 51
3 (BL) 51
3 Saloon (BK) 51
3 Saloon (BL) 51
MPV II (LW) 51

MERCEDES-BENZ 51
A-CLASS (W176) 51
CLA Coupe (C117) 52
MB-TRAC 52
SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (B906) 52
SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B906) 52
SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B906) 53
SPRINTER 3-t Bus (B906) 53
SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B906) 54
SPRINTER 3-t Van (B906) 54
UNIMOG 54

MINI 55
MINI (F55) 55
MINI (F56) 56
MINI CLUBMAN (F54) 56
MINI Convertible (F57) 56
MINI COUNTRYMAN (F60) 56

MITSUBISHI 56
OUTLANDER III Van (GF_W, GG_W) 56
OUTLANDER III Wagon (GG_W, GF_W, ZJ,
ZL, ZK)

56

NISSAN 56
ALMERA (N17) 56
MICRA IV (K13K, K13KK) 57
MICRA V (K14) 57
NOTE (E12) 57
QASHQAI III (J12) 57
X-TRAIL IV (T33) 57

OPEL 57
CORSA F (P2JO) 57
CORSA F Hatchback Van 57

PEUGEOT 57
106 I (1A, 1C) 57
106 Van I Hatchback Van (1S_) 57
2008 II (UD_, US_, UY_, UJ_, UR_, UC_) 59
205 Hatchback Van 58
205 I (741A/C) 58
205 I Convertible (741B, 20D) 58
205 II (20A/C) 58
208 II (UB_, UP_, UW_, UJ_) 59
309 I (10C, 10A) 59
309 II (3C, 3A) 59
BOXER Bus 59
BOXER Platform/Chassis 59
BOXER Van 60

POLESTAR 60
POLESTAR 2 (534) 60

RENAULT 60
19 I (B/C53_) 60
19 I Cabriolet (D53_) 60
19 I Chamade (L53_) 60
19 I Hatchback Van (S53_) 61
19 II (B/C53_) 61
19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_) 61
19 II Chamade (L53_) 61
19 II Hatchback Van (S53_) 62
ARKANA I (LCM_, LDN_) 62
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RENAULT 60
AUSTRAL 62
CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_) 62
CLIO I Hatchback Van (S57_) 62
DOKKER 62
ESPACE I (J11_) 62
EXPRESS Box Body/MPV 63
EXPRESS Pickup 63
LODGY (JS_) 63
LOGAN/STEPWAY II (L8_) 63
LOGAN II Estate (K8_) 63
MEGANE E-TECH SUV 64
MEGANE I (BA0/1_) 63
MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_) 63
MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_) 63
MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_) 64
MEGANE I Hatchback Van (SA0/1_) 64
MEGANE Scénic (JA0/1_) 64
RAPID Box Body/MPV (F40_, G40_) 64
SANDERO/STEPWAY I (BS_) 64
SANDERO/STEPWAY II (B8_) 64
THALIA I (LB_) 65
THALIA II (LU_) 65
THALIA III (L8_) 65

SEAT 65
ALHAMBRA (710, 711) 65
ALHAMBRA VAN (711) 65
IBIZA I (21A) 65
LEON (1P1) 65
MALAGA (23A) 66
RONDA (22A) 66
TOLEDO I (1L2) 66

SKODA 66
ELROQ (PYL) 66
ENYAQ iV Coupe (5AC) 66
ENYAQ iV SUV (5AZ) 67
OCTAVIA II (1Z3) 67
OCTAVIA II Combi (1Z5) 67
SUPERB II (3T4) 67
SUPERB II Estate (3T5) 68
YETI (5L) 68

TALBOT 68
HORIZON 68

TOYOTA 68
CAMRY (_V7_, _VA7_, _VH7_) 68
CAMRY (_VA8_, _VH8_, _V8_) 68
C-HR (_X1_) 69
COROLLA CROSS (ZVG1_, ZSG1_,
MXGH1_, MXGA1_)

69

LAND CRUISER PRADO (_J12_) 69
RAV 4 V (_A5_, _H5_) 69
RAV 4 V VAN (_A5_, _H5_) 69
YARIS (_P13_) 69
YARIS (_P15_) 69
YARIS Hatchback Van (_P13_) 70

VAUXHALL 70
CORSA Mk V (F) 70
MOVANO Mk III (C) Chassis/Cab (U9) 70
MOVANO Mk III (C) VAN (U9) 70

VOLVO 70
XC40 (536) 70

VW 70
181 70
BEETLE 70
BEETLE (5C1, 5C2) 71
BEETLE Convertible (5C7, 5C8) 71

VW 70
CC B6 (357) 71
CC B7 (358) 71
CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_) 71
CRAFTER 30-50 Platform/Chassis (2F_) 72
CRAFTER 30-50 Van (2E_) 72
DERBY (86) 72
DERBY (86C, 80) 72
EOS (1F7, 1F8) 72
GOLF I Cabriolet (155) 73
GOLF II (19E, 1G1) 73
GOLF II Van (19E, 1G1) 73
GOLF IV (9B3) 73
GOLF VAN VI Variant (AJ5) 74
GOLF VI (5K1) 73
GOLF VI Convertible (517) 74
GOLF VI Van (5K1) 74
GOLF VI Variant (AJ5) 74
ID.3 (E11, E12) 75
ID.4 (E21) 75
ID.5 (E39) 75
ID.7 (ED2) 76
ID.7 Tourer (ED5) 76
JETTA II Sedan (19E, 1G2, 165) 76
JETTA IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 76
MULTIVAN T7 (STM, STN) 76
PASSAT ALLTRACK B7 Variant (365) 76
PASSAT B6 Sedan (3C2) 77
PASSAT B6 Variant (3C5) 77
PASSAT B7 (362) 77
PASSAT B7 (A32, A33) 77
PASSAT B7 Estate Van (365) 77
PASSAT B7 Variant (365) 78
POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80) 78
POLO Coupe (86C, 80) 78
POLO Hatchback Van (86CF) 78
POLO II (86C, 80) 78
SCIROCCO (53B) 79
SCIROCCO III (137, 138) 79
SCIROCCO Van (137) 79
SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 79
SHARAN Box Body/MPV (7N1, 7N2) 79
TIGUAN (5N_) 79
TIGUAN VAN (5N_) 80
TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 80
TOURAN (1T3) 80
TOURAN Box Body/MPV (1T1, 1T2) 80
TOURAN Box Body/MPV (1T3) 80
TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T3 Bus
(25_)

80

TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T5 Bus
(7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ)

80

TRANSPORTER / KOMBI T3 Van (24_, 25_) 81
TRANSPORTER / KOMBI T5 Van (7HA,
7HH, 7EA, 7EH)

81

TRANSPORTER T3 Platform/Chassis (24_) 81
TRANSPORTER T5 Platform/Chassis (7JD,
7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F

82

TRANSPORTER T6 / CARAVELLE T6 Bus
(SGB, SGJ, SHB, SHJ)

82

TRANSPORTER T6 Platform/Chassis (SFD,
SFE, SFL, SFZ, SJD, SJ

82

TRANSPORTER T6 Van (SGA, SGH, SHA,
SHH)

82
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13.0460-2671.2 602671
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Height 2 [mm]: 46

Thickness [mm]: 18.1

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 102

Brake System: ZF

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0525/2521

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Height 1 [mm]: 46.5

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

NISSAN

13.0460-3700.2 603700
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 19

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 154.8

Height [mm]: 64

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0335/0845

Wear Warning Contact: - WE / - WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

CITROËN, DS, OPEL, PEUGEOT, VAUXHALL

13.0460-3704.2 603704
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 19.6

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 163.5

Height [mm]: 67.3

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1421/4328

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Warning Contact Length [mm]: 230

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0831.2

VW
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13.0460-4719.2 604719
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A2529/2511

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK

Thickness [mm]: 16.7

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 154

Height [mm]: 92.2

Brake System: BRE

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0067.2

MERCEDES-BENZ

13.0460-4726.2 604726
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0623/2524

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK

Thickness [mm]: 20.4

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 125.9

Height [mm]: 99.1

Brake System: BRE

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0808.2 / 24.8190-0996.2 /
24.8190-0824.2

BMW

13.0460-5566.2 605566
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1248/5582

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Thickness [mm]: 17.7

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 134.2

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with anti-squeak plate

Height [mm]: 60

Brake System: MAN

KIA
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13.0470-2671.2 LD2671
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Height 2 [mm]: 46

Thickness [mm]: 18.1

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 102

Brake System: ZF

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0258/2523

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Height 1 [mm]: 46.5

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]: 225

NISSAN

13.0470-3700.2 LD3700
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 19

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 154.8

Height [mm]: 64

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0479/0847

Wear Warning Contact: - WE / - WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]: 225

CITROËN, DS, OPEL, PEUGEOT, VAUXHALL

13.0470-3704.2 LD3704
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 19.6

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 163.5

Height [mm]: 67.3

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1396/4328

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Warning Contact Length [mm]: 230

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]: 225

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0831.2

VW
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13.0470-7374.2 LD7374
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 18.2

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 167.1

Height [mm]: 64.9

Brake System: ATE

Test Mark: E9 90R-02A1396/5714

Wear Warning Contact: + WK

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]: 225

NISSAN, RENAULT

13.0480-5550.2 EP5550
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 14.7

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 134.2

Height [mm]: 65

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A2445/2520

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Warning Contact Length [mm]: 280

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0830.2

CUPRA, VW

13.0480-5551.2 EP5551
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Thickness [mm]: 15.1

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 142.6

Height [mm]: 69.4

Brake System: CBI

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A2608/2531

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / + WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Number of bolts/screws: 4

Warning Contact Length [mm]: 280

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with brake caliper screws

Article number of recommended accessories: 24.8190-0830.2

AUDI, CUPRA, SKODA, VW
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13.0480-7326.2 EP7326
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0401/2513

Height 2 [mm]: 56.2

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK

Thickness [mm]: 16.3

MAPP code available:

Width [mm]: 122.4

Height 1 [mm]: 59.7

Brake System: ATE

POLESTAR

13.0480-7328.2 EP7328
Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Height 2 [mm]: 75

Thickness 2 [mm]: 18.4

Thickness 1 [mm]: 18.8

MAPP code available:

Brake System: ATE

Test Mark: E1 90R-02A0515/2514

Wear Warning Contact: + WE / - WK

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: + Zub

Height 1 [mm]: 75

Width 1 [mm]: 180.1

Width 2 [mm]: 181.5

POLESTAR

24.0108-0123.1 408123
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 114.3

Bore Diameter [mm]: 12.7

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 68

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 7

Height [mm]: 51.5

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0165/1035

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 8

Brake Disc Type:

Inner Diameter [mm]: 148.2

Outer Diameter [mm]: 260

Surface: B

RENAULT
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24.0110-0431.1 410431
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 108

Bore Diameter [mm]: 13.8

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 63.5

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 8

Height [mm]: 42

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0165/0999

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 10

Brake Disc Type:

Inner Diameter [mm]: 146

Outer Diameter [mm]: 300

Surface: B

JAGUAR

24.0110-0432.1 410432
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 114.3

Bore Diameter [mm]: 12.5

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 76

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 8

Height [mm]: 32.2

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0165/0999

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 10

Brake Disc Type:

Inner Diameter [mm]: 160

Outer Diameter [mm]: 300

Surface: B

HYUNDAI, KIA

12 © 2026 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH



24.0111-0200.1 411200
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 114.3

Bore Diameter [mm]: 14.5

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 62

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 9.5

Height [mm]: 51

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0165/1318

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 11

Brake Disc Type:

Inner Diameter [mm]: 173

Outer Diameter [mm]: 292

Surface: B

TOYOTA

24.0118-0169.1 418169
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 114.3

Bore Diameter [mm]: 12.5

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 69

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 16.4

Height [mm]: 71.5

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0234/1094

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 18

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 190

Outer Diameter [mm]: 314

Surface: B

KIA
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24.0120-0265.1 420265
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 112

Bore Diameter [mm]: 16.7

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 67

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 18.4

Height [mm]: 44.9

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1043

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 20

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 151

Outer Diameter [mm]: 280

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

BMW

24.0125-0234.1 425234
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 120

Bore Diameter [mm]: 14.5

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 79

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 23

Height [mm]: 48.9

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/2527

Machining: HC L

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 25

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 189

Outer Diameter [mm]: 365

Surface: B

LAND ROVER
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24.0125-0238.1 425238
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 108

Bore Diameter [mm]: 15.8

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 63.5

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 22

Height [mm]: 48

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1061

Machining: HC L

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 25

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 141

Outer Diameter [mm]: 296

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

VOLVO

24.0127-0108.1 427108
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 108

Bore Diameter [mm]: 13.7

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 63.5

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 25

Height [mm]: 50.6

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1083

Machining: HC L

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 27

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 139.5

Outer Diameter [mm]: 330

Surface: B

FORD
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24.0128-0336.1 428336
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 114.3

Bore Diameter [mm]: 14.7

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 62

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 25

Height [mm]: 49.4

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1048

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 28

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 158

Outer Diameter [mm]: 305

Surface: B

LEXUS, TOYOTA

24.0220-3753.2 480222
Brake Drum

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 100

Thread Size: M12x1,5

Number of Holes: 4

MAPP code available:

Inner brake drum diameter [mm]: 203.3

Outer brake drum diameter [mm]: 234

Support plate diameter [mm]: 55

Test Mark: E1 90R-02D0955/0095

max. brake drum reboring dimension [mm]: 204.5

Inner brake drum height [mm]: 48

Total brake drum height [mm]: 76

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + RLG / - ABS Ring

DACIA, RENAULT

24.0420-0247.1 ED20247
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 108

Bore Diameter [mm]: 15.8

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 63.5

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 17.5

Height [mm]: 43

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1325

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 20

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 141

Outer Diameter [mm]: 340

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

POLESTAR
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24.0423-0130.1 ED23130
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 112

Bore Diameter [mm]: 15.3

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 65

MAPP code available:

No. of holes 2: 9

Minimum thickness [mm]: 21.5

Height [mm]: 49.6

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1324

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 23

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 165.5

Outer Diameter [mm]: 330

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

CUPRA, VW

24.0427-0107.1 ED27107
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 112

Bore Diameter [mm]: 15.3

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 65

MAPP code available:

No. of holes 2: 9

Minimum thickness [mm]: 25.5

Height [mm]: 49.8

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1181

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 27

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 164.5

Outer Diameter [mm]: 340

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

AUDI, CUPRA, SKODA, VW
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24.0430-0243.1 ED30243
Brake Disc

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]: 108

Bore Diameter [mm]: 15.8

Number of Holes: 5

Centering Diameter [mm]: 63.5

MAPP code available:

Minimum thickness [mm]: 27.5

Height [mm]: 48

Test Mark: E1 90R-02C0115/1181

Machining: HC

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]: 30

Brake Disc Type: Vented

Inner Diameter [mm]: 141

Outer Diameter [mm]: 345

Surface: B

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: + S

POLESTAR

24.0710-2217.3 360730
Wheel Speed Sensor

Length [mm]: 1943

MAPP code available:

MERCEDES-BENZ, VW

24.2119-8711.3 011185
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 19

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 14.5

Length 2 [mm]: 182

VW
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24.2120-0622.3 011195
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 20.6

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 4

MAPP code available:

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 18.5

Length 2 [mm]: 169.5

BMW

24.2120-2031.3 011188
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 20.6

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 4

MAPP code available:

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 40

Length 2 [mm]: 116

CITROËN, PEUGEOT, RENAULT, SEAT, TALBOT, VW

24.2122-0142.3 011186
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 22.2

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 3

MAPP code available:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: without brake fluid reservoir

Length 1 [mm]: 19

Length 2 [mm]: 158

ABARTH, ALFA ROMEO

24.2123-0271.3 011189
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 23.8

Thread Size: M10x1

Number of connectors: 4

MAPP code available:

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 18.9

Length 2 [mm]: 158.1

VW
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24.2125-0483.3 011190
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 25.4

Thread Size: M12x1

Number of connectors: 2

MAPP code available:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: without brake fluid reservoir

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 37

Length 2 [mm]: 117.5

FORD, MAZDA

24.3541-1897.5 241692
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3541-1898.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54

NISSAN

24.3541-1898.5 241693
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3541-1897.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54

NISSAN

24.3541-9956.5 241710
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3541-9955.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54

BMW, MINI
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24.3541-9957.5 241707
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3541-9958.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54

BMW, MINI

24.3571-9979.5 241711
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3571-9980.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

KIA

24.3571-9980.5 241712
Brake Caliper

Exchange Part:

Brake Caliper Type:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info: without holder

paired article number: 24.3571-9979.5

MAPP code available:

Brake System: TRW

Piston Diameter [mm]: 57

KIA

24.3727-0361.2 580361
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1485

MAPP code available:

CITROËN, FIAT, PEUGEOT, VAUXHALL
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24.3727-1839.2 581839
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1460

paired article number: 24.3727-1838.2

MAPP code available:

MAZDA

24.3727-1979.2 581979
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 2061

paired article number: 24.3727-1974.2

MAPP code available:

LEXUS, TOYOTA

24.3727-1982.2 581982
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1693

paired article number: 24.3727-1983.2

MAPP code available:

TOYOTA

24.3727-1983.2 581983
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1615

paired article number: 24.3727-1982.2

MAPP code available:

TOYOTA

24.3727-1984.2 581984
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1705

paired article number: 24.3727-1981.2

MAPP code available:

TOYOTA
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24.3727-2131.2 582131
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1830

MAPP code available:

MITSUBISHI

24.3727-3146.2 583146
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 330

MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI

24.3727-3221.2 583221
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1720

paired article number: 24.3727-3222.2

MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI, KIA

24.3727-3222.2 583222
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1700

paired article number: 24.3727-3221.2

MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI, KIA

24.3727-3425.2 583425
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1430

MAPP code available:

VW
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24.3727-3612.2 583612
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1953

MAPP code available:

DACIA, RENAULT

24.3727-3700.2 583700
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 364

MAPP code available:

FORD

24.3727-3800.2 583800
Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1666

MAPP code available:

MERCEDES-BENZ, VW

24.4123-1740.3 011137
Brake Master Cylinder

Diameter [mm]: 23.8

Thread Size: M12x1

Number of connectors: 2

MAPP code available:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: without brake fluid reservoir

Brake System: ATE

Length 1 [mm]: 27.1

Length 2 [mm]: 117

AUDI, SEAT, VW
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24.5101-0320.3 331831
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M12x1

External Thread [mm]: M12x1

Length [mm]: 350

MAPP code available:

Spanner Size 1 [mm]: 15

Spanner Size 2 [mm]: 19

24.5101-0700.3 331811
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M12x1

External Thread [mm]: M12x1

Length [mm]: 730

MAPP code available:

24.5147-0255.3 331845
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

Thread Size: M10x1,5

Length [mm]: 270

MAPP code available:

Spanner Size 1 [mm]: 11

Spanner Size 2 [mm]: 17

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with banjo bolt

AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, VW

24.5147-0256.3 331846
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

Thread Size: M10x1,5

Length [mm]: 265

MAPP code available:

Spanner Size 1 [mm]: 11

Spanner Size 2 [mm]: 17

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: with banjo bolt

AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, VW
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24.5201-0250.3 331850
Brake Hose

Internal Thread 2 [mm]: M12x1

Spanner Size: 19

Length [mm]: 275

MAPP code available:

Internal Thread 1 [mm]: M12x1

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.5201-0300.3 331851
Brake Hose

Internal Thread 2 [mm]: M12x1

Spanner Size: 19

Length [mm]: 325

MAPP code available:

Internal Thread 1 [mm]: M12x1

MERCEDES-BENZ

24.5231-0367.3 331853
Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1

Flange Hole Diameter [mm]: 10

Length [mm]: 405

MAPP code available:

Supplementary Article/Supplementary Info 2: without banjo bolt

FORD

24.8190-0834.2 620834
Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake

Length [mm]: 237

MAPP code available:

IVECO

24.8190-0836.2 620836
Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake

Length [mm]: 296

MAPP code available:

IVECO
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EN Applications of vehicles

DE Fahrzeugverwendungen

ES Aplicaciones

FR Applications

IT Applicazioni autoveicoli

© 2026 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 27



ABARTH - RITMO 11/81→12/87

Brake Master Cylinder

125 TC 2.0 92 11/81→12/87 → 12/86 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

130 TC 2.0 96 04/83→12/87 07/83→ 09/87 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - 75 Sedan (162_) 05/85→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 76 -
81

05/85→09/89

2.5 V6 110 05/85→08/86

09/85→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

1.6 Cat 81 05/89→02/92
1.8 85 -

95
09/85→02/92

1.8 Turbo 110 09/86→02/92
3.0 V6 141 02/90→02/92

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

1.8 Turbo i.e. 114 02/86→01/90 03/86→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.0 94 05/85→10/88 09/85→ 08/87 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.0 T.S. 107 01/87→02/92
2.0 T.S Cat 109 05/85→02/92

09/87→; not for armoured vehicles 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.0 TD 70 05/85→09/92 09/85→ 03/92 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.4 TD 82 01/89→02/92 10/89→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

3.0 V6 Cat 136 01/87→02/92 04/87→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - 90 (162_) 09/84→11/87

Brake Master Cylinder

1.8 85 -
89

10/84→07/87

2.0 i.e. 94 -
97

10/84→07/87

2.4 TD 81 10/84→07/87
2.5 i.e. V6 110 10/84→07/87

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - ALFETTA GT (116_) 01/74→01/86

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 79 01/76→09/82
1.8 89 06/74→12/76

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

1.8 85 01/74→12/76 05/74→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.0 89 -
96

06/77→01/86 → 09/84 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - ALFETTA Sedan (116_) 07/74→12/84

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 79 01/75→12/84
1.8 89 -

90
10/79→12/84

2.0 97 07/78→12/84

→ 09/84 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

1.8 85 07/74→04/82
2.0 89 03/77→02/80
2.0 TD 60 10/79→03/83

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

2.4 TD 70 04/83→12/84 10/83→ 09/84 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - GIULIETTA Sedan (116_) 10/77→12/85

Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 66 10/77→06/83
1.6 79 10/77→04/85
1.8 90 04/79→04/85
1.8 Turbo 110 01/84→12/85
2.0 96 06/80→04/85
2.0 Turbo 125 04/83→06/85

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - GTV (116_) 01/78→02/87

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 94 01/85→12/85
6 2.5 116 11/80→02/87

24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

kW
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ALFA ROMEO - GTV (116_) 01/78→02/87

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 96 07/78→01/86
2.0 Turbodelta 111 01/78→12/80

11/80→ 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

ALFA ROMEO - MONTREAL (105_) 12/72→03/79

Brake Master Cylinder

2.6 143 12/72→03/79 10/73→ 12/74 24.2122-0142.3 011186 Ø 22.2 without brake fluid reser-
voir

AUDI - A1 (8X1, 8XK) 05/10→09/19

Brake Hose

1.2 TFSI 63 05/10→04/15
1.4 TFSI 90 -

136
05/10→04/15

1.6 TDI 66 -
77

05/10→04/15

2.0 TDI 100 -
105

09/11→04/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TFSI quattro 188 03/12→11/12 10/12→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

10/12→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

AUDI - A1 Sportback (8XA, 8XF) 09/11→09/19

Brake Hose

1.2 TFSI 63 01/12→04/15
1.4 TFSI 90 -

136
11/11→04/15

1.6 TDI 66 -
77

11/11→04/15

2.0 TDI 100 -
105

09/11→04/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

AUDI - Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 06/11→03/20

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 TFSI 132 05/15→10/18
2.0 TFSI quattro 125 -

162
06/11→10/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

AUDI - Q4 E-TRON Sportback (F4N) 06/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

35 125 06/21→
40 150 06/21→
45 210 10/23→
45 quattro 195 -

210
07/21→

50 quattro 220 06/21→
55 quattro 250 10/23→

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

35 125 06/21→
40 150 06/21→
45 210 10/23→
45 quattro 195 -

210
07/21→

50 quattro 220 06/21→
55 quattro 250 10/23→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

AUDI - Q4 E-TRON SUV (F4B) 07/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

35 125 05/21→
40 150 03/21→
45 210 10/23→
45 quattro 195 -

210
06/21→

50 quattro 220 03/21→
55 quattro 250 10/23→

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

35 125 05/21→
40 150 03/21→
45 210 10/23→
45 quattro 195 -

210
06/21→

50 quattro 220 03/21→
55 quattro 250 10/23→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

kW
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BMW - 1 (F40) 07/19→

Brake Caliper

116 d 85 07/19→
116 i 80 11/20→
118 d 100 -

110
07/19→

118 i 100 -
103

07/19→

120 d 140 03/20→
120 d xDrive 140 07/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 1 (F52) 01/17→

Brake Caliper

118 i 100 01/17→08/19 for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Active Tourer (F45) 11/13→10/21

Brake Caliper

214 d 70 07/14→02/18 03/15→; 24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

216 i 75 02/15→02/18 11/15→; 24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

216 i 80 03/18→10/21 24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

218 i 100 07/14→10/21 for brake disc diameter [mm]: 307; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

220 d 120 03/14→10/21
220 d xDrive 120 03/14→10/21
220 i 120 03/14→10/21

11/14→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

220 d 140 03/14→10/21
220 i 131 11/20→10/21

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

220 d xDrive 140 03/14→10/21
220 i 141 03/14→10/21

10/14→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Active Tourer Van (F45) 11/13→10/21

Brake Caliper

220 d 140 11/14→10/21 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Coupe (G42, G87) 08/21→

Brake Caliper

218 i 115 07/22→
220 d Mild-Hybrid 140 08/21→
220 i 135 08/21→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

230 i 180 04/22→ for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - 2 Gran Coupe (F44) 11/19→

Brake Caliper

216 d 85 03/20→
218 i 100 -

103
11/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Gran Tourer (F46) 07/14→

Brake Caliper

218 d 100 07/14→ 03/15→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

218 d 110 07/14→
218 d xDrive 100 -

110
03/15→

218 i 100 03/15→

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

218 i 103 04/17→ not for vehicles with reinforced brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Gran Tourer Van (F46) 07/14→

Brake Caliper

218 d 110 07/14→ 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

218 i 103 04/17→ not for vehicles with reinforced brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 3 (G20, G80, G28) 11/18→

Brake Caliper

320 d 120 -
140

11/18→

320 d Mild-Hybrid 120 -
140

03/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

kW
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BMW - 3 (G20, G80, G28) 11/18→

Brake Caliper
320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 120 -

140
03/20→

320 d xDrive 120 -
140

11/18→02/20

320 i 135 03/19→
320 i 1.6 125 03/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

330 i 180 07/22→
330 i xDrive 180 07/22→

for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - 3 Sedan (E21) 06/75→03/84

Brake Master Cylinder

315 55 03/81→03/84 04/81→ 12/83; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6

316 66 08/75→12/82
318 72 08/75→08/80
320 80 06/75→07/79

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6

318 i 77 11/79→08/82 → 06/82; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6
320/6 90 08/77→10/82 10/77→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6
320 i 92 06/75→08/82 10/75→ 07/78; for left-hand drive vehi-

cles
24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6

323 i 105 01/78→10/82 02/78→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6

BMW - 3 Sedan (E30) 09/82→03/92

Brake Master Cylinder

315 55 09/82→12/91 → 12/83; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-0622.3 011195 ATE Ø 20.6

BMW - 3 Touring (G21, G81) 07/19→

Brake Caliper

320 d 120 -
140

07/19→02/20

320 d Mild-Hybrid 120 -
140

03/20→

320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 120 -
140

03/20→

320 d xDrive 120 -
140

07/19→02/20

320 i 135 11/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

330 i 180 07/19→
330 i xDrive 180 07/19→

for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - 3 Touring Van (G21) 07/19→

Brake Caliper

318 d 110 11/19→06/22
320 d 140 07/19→02/20
320 d Mild-Hybrid 140 03/20→
320 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140 03/20→
320 d xDrive 140 07/19→02/20
320 i 135 11/19→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 4 Convertible (G23, G83) 11/20→

Brake Caliper

420 d Mild-Hybrid 120 -
140

11/20→

420 i 135 11/20→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 4 Coupe (G22, G82) 07/20→

Brake Caliper

420 d Mild-Hybrid 140 07/20→
420 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140 07/20→
420 i 135 07/20→
420 i 1.6 125 11/20→
420 i xDrive 135 07/21→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - 4 Gran Coupe (G26) 07/21→

Brake Caliper

420 d Mild-Hybrid 140 07/21→
420 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 140 07/21→
420 i 135 07/21→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

kW
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BMW - 4 Gran Coupe (G26) 07/21→

Brake Caliper
430 i 180 07/21→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

430 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive 210 05/22→ 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

430 i xDrive 180 -
190

07/21→ for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - i3 (I01) 08/13→

Brake Disc

Electric 75 -
125

08/13→

Range Extender 125 08/13→
s Electric 75 -

135
11/17→

s Range Extender 135 11/17→

24.0120-0265.1 420265 Ø 280 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 20 Minimum thickness [mm]
18.4 Vented + S

BMW - X1 (F48) 11/14→12/22

Brake Caliper

sDrive 16 d 85 11/14→05/22
sDrive 18 d 100 07/15→06/22
xDrive 18 d 100 -

110
11/14→06/22

09/15→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

sDrive 18 d 110 07/15→06/22
sDrive 18 i 100 -

103
11/15→06/22

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - X1 Van (F48) 07/15→06/22

Brake Caliper

sDrive 18 d 110 07/15→06/22
sDrive 18 i 103 07/17→06/22

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - X2 (F39) 11/17→10/23

Brake Caliper

sDrive 18 d 100 -
110

03/18→10/23

sDrive 18 i 100 -
103

03/18→10/23

xDrive 18 d 100 -
110

03/18→10/23

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

BMW - X3 (G01, F97, G08) 07/17→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive M40 i Mild Hybrid 265 08/21→ 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - X4 (G02, F98) 04/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 20 i Mild Hybrid 135 08/21→
xDrive 30 i Mild Hybrid 180 07/21→

for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

xDrive M40 i Mild Hybrid 265 08/21→ 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - X5 (G05, F95) 08/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 30 d Mild-Hybrid 219 04/23→
xDrive 40 d Mild-Hybrid 259 06/23→
xDrive 40 i Mild-Hybrid 280 04/23→

for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

BMW - X6 (G06, F96) 08/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

xDrive 40 i Mild Hybrid 280 04/23→ for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-4726.2 604726 BRE + WE / - WK

CITROËN - AX (ZA-_) 07/86→12/98

Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 Sport 70 04/87→12/88 →Orga 04073 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 GTi 66 -

74
06/91→12/96 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

10 33 07/86→12/98 Orga 03826→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
10 37 02/87→12/98 07/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
10 E 30 12/86→12/88 Orga 03825→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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CITROËN - AX (ZA-_) 07/86→12/98

Brake Master Cylinder

11 40 12/86→04/94 → 06/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
11 44 09/86→12/97 10/89→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
11 Cat 40 09/88→12/89
14 44 -

61
12/86→12/92

Electric 25 -
28

04/93→04/97

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

14 62 01/88→12/92 →Orga 04098 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
14 55 04/87→04/97 03/89→ 12/96 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

CITROËN - C4 III (BA_, BB_, BC_) 10/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 Hybrid 136 100 02/24→
1.2 MHEV 74 04/24→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

1.2 PureTech 100 74 04/21→
1.2 PureTech 130 96 10/20→
1.2 PureTech 155 114 01/21→
1.5 BlueHDi 130 96 10/20→
BLUEHDI 110 81 12/20→
ë-C4 100 -

115
10/20→

Orga 16261→ 13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

CITROËN - C4 X (BD_, BE_, BF_) 09/22→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 Hybrid 136 100 02/24→ 13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

1.2 PureTech 100 74 09/22→
1.2 PureTech 130 96 09/22→
1.5 BlueHDi 130 96 09/22→
ë-C4 X 100 -

115
09/22→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302 13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

CITROËN - JUMPER III Bus 04/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→
2.2 HDi 110 81 07/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 07/11→
2.2 HDi 150 110 07/11→
3.0 HDi 155 115 07/06→
3.0 HDi 160 116 09/06→
3.0 HDi 180 130 07/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

CITROËN - JUMPER III Platform/Chassis 04/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→
2.2 HDi 110 81 07/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 07/06→
2.2 HDi 150 110 07/11→
3.0 HDi 160 116 09/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 180 130 07/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3.0 HDi 145 107 07/10→12/13 for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

CITROËN - JUMPER III Van 04/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→12/12
3.0 HDi 145 107 07/10→12/13

for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

2.2 HDi 110 81 07/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 07/11→
2.2 HDi 130 4x4 96 01/12→05/16
2.2 HDi 150 110 07/11→
3.0 HDi 155 115 07/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 160 116 09/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 180 130 07/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

CITROËN - ZX (N2) 03/91→07/99

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 40 -
44

03/91→06/97

1.4 55 03/91→06/97
1.4 D 37 07/94→10/97

→Orga 07125; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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CITROËN - ZX (N2) 03/91→07/99

Brake Master Cylinder
1.4 i 55 03/91→06/97
1.6 66 07/94→10/97
1.6 i 65 03/91→06/97
1.8 76 -

82
03/91→10/97

1.8 D 44 06/93→06/97
1.8 i 74 07/92→06/97
1.8 i 16V 81 01/96→06/97
1.9 93 -

96
03/91→06/97

1.9 D 47 03/91→06/97
1.9 DT 65 07/94→10/97
1.9 i 88 03/91→06/97
1.9 TD 66 07/92→06/97
2.0 90 07/94→10/97
2.0 i 89 07/92→06/97

→Orga 07125; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 D 50 07/93→06/97 06/94→; →Orga 07125; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 DT 68 06/92→06/94 07/92→; →Orga 07125; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

CUPRA - BORN (K11) 08/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

45 110 08/21→
58 150 08/21→
58 e-boost 170 08/21→05/24
77 e-boost 170 08/21→
VZ 240 06/24→

+PR 1LA 13.0480-5550.2 EP5550 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

45 110 08/21→
58 150 08/21→
58 e-boost 170 08/21→05/24
77 e-boost 170 08/21→
VZ 240 06/24→

+PR 1LA 24.0423-0130.1 ED23130Ø 330 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 23 Minimum thickness [mm]
21.5 Vented + S

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

DACIA - DOKKER Box Body/MPV 11/12→12/21

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 TCe 115 84 -
85

12/12→12/21

1.3 TCe 100 75 08/19→12/21
1.3 TCe 130 96 08/19→12/21
1.5 Blue dCi 95 70 06/19→12/21
1.5 dCi 62 -

66
11/12→12/21

1.5 dCi 75 / Blue dCi 75 55 12/12→12/21
1.6 61 -

75
12/12→12/21

1.6 LPG 61 -
80

11/13→12/21

Drum Brake; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953

DACIA - DOKKER MPV (KE_) 11/12→12/21

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 TCe 85 11/12→12/21
1.3 TCe 100 75 08/19→12/21
1.3 TCe 130 96 03/19→12/21
1.5 Blue dCi 95 70 12/18→12/21
1.5 dCi / Blue dCi 75 55 11/12→12/21
1.5 dCi 63 -

66
11/12→12/21

1.6 61 -
75

11/12→12/21

1.6 LPG 61 -
80

11/13→12/21

Drum Brake; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953

DACIA - LODGY (JS_) 03/12→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 TCe 85 03/12→
1.3 TCe 100 75 01/19→
1.3 TCe 130 96 01/19→
1.5 Blue dCi 115 85 08/18→
1.5 Blue dCi 95 70 08/18→
1.5 dCi 63 -

81
03/12→

1.6 61 03/12→
1.6 LPG 61 -

80
11/13→

Drum Brake; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953

1.6 SCe 100 75 06/15→ for left-hand drive vehicles; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953
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DACIA - LOGAN (LS_) 08/04→

Brake Drum

1.2 16V 55 02/06→
1.2 16V LPG 55 02/06→
1.4 55 09/04→
1.5 dCi 65 05/10→

→ 04/13; - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.5 dCi 55 05/10→12/12 - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.6 16V Flexifuel 77 07/10→ 01/11→ 04/13; - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.6 MPI 85 62 05/10→ 05/12→ 04/13; - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

DACIA - LOGAN II 10/12→

Brake Drum

1.0 LPG 74 11/19→
1.0 TCe 100 74 11/19→
1.5 dCi 63 -

66
10/12→

1.6 59 -
63

06/13→

1.6 16V 77 01/13→
TCe 90 66 10/12→
TCe 90 LPG 66 09/15→

- ABS; Inner brake drum diameter [inch]:
8

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.2 54 -
55

10/12→

1.2 LPG 53 -
55

10/12→

1.5 Blue dCi 95 70 05/18→
1.5 dCi / Blue dCi 75 55 10/12→

- ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

DACIA - LOGAN MCV II 02/13→

Brake Drum

1.0 LPG 74 11/19→
1.0 SCe 75 54 12/16→
1.0 TCe 100 74 11/19→

- ABS; Inner brake drum diameter [inch]:
8

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

DACIA - SANDERO (BS_) 06/08→06/13

Brake Drum

1.2 16V 55 11/08→06/13
1.2 16V LPG 55 11/08→06/13
1.5 dCi 55 -

65
05/10→06/13

- ABS; → 02/13 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.4 55 06/08→12/12
1.4 MPI LPG 53 01/09→12/12
1.5 dCi 48 -

50
11/08→12/12

1.6 64 06/08→12/12
1.6 Hi-Flex 64 06/08→12/12
1.6 LPG 64 06/08→12/12

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.6 16V 77 07/11→12/12
1.6 16V Bifuel 77 01/11→12/12
1.6 LPG 62 05/10→10/12

- ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.6 LPG 60 01/11→12/12 → 10/12; - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

DACIA - SANDERO II (B8_) 10/12→

Brake Drum

1.0 LPG 74 11/19→
1.0 TCe 100 74 11/19→
1.2 54 -

55
10/12→

1.2 LPG 55 10/12→

- ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.0 SCe 75 54 12/16→09/20
1.5 Blue dCi 95 70 08/18→
1.5 dCi 63 -

66
10/12→

1.5 dCi 75 / Blue dCi 75 55 10/12→
1.6 63 11/12→
TCe 90 66 10/12→
TCe 90 LPG 66 09/15→

- ABS; Inner brake drum diameter [inch]:
8

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring
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DS - DS 3 / DS 3 CROSSBACK (UR_, UC_, UJ_) 10/18→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 Hybrid 136 100 04/24→
E-TENSE 115 01/23→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302 13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

1.2 PureTech 100 74 10/18→
1.2 PureTech 130 96 10/18→
1.2 PureTech 155 115 10/18→12/22
1.5 BlueHDi 100 75 10/18→12/22
1.5 BlueHDi 110 81 01/21→12/22
1.5 BlueHDi 130 96 10/18→
E-TENSE 100 05/19→12/22

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; Orga
16247→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

FIAT - DUCATO Bus (250_) 07/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2 D 74 -
103

07/06→10/23

100 Multijet 2 74 07/06→05/11
3 D 82 -

130
07/06→

110 Multijet 2 82 -
83

10/11→

0 D 85 -
130

07/06→

115 Multijet 2 85 06/11→
120 Multijet 2 88 07/06→10/13
130 Multijet 2 96 01/07→
3 D 4x4 96 06/11→
140 Multijet 2 103 05/19→
150 Multijet 2 109 06/11→
150 Multijet 3 107 04/10→07/14
160 Multijet 2 118 05/19→
160 Multijet 3 115 -

116
07/06→05/11

0 D 4x4 116 07/06→05/11
180 Multijet 2 130 05/19→
180 Multijet 3 130 06/11→
E-Ducato 90 02/21→10/23

Disc Brake; for vehicles with track
widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3 D 110 04/15→
150 Multijet 2 110 04/15→
3 D 4x4 110 04/15→

12/15→; Disc Brake; for vehicles with
track widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

FIAT - DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250_) 07/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2 D 74 -
132

07/06→

100 Multijet 2 74 07/06→05/11
3 D 83 -

130
07/06→

110 Multijet 2 83 10/11→07/14
0 D 85 -

130
07/06→

115 Multijet 2 85 06/11→
120 Multijet 2 88 07/06→
3 D 4x4 88 03/10→
140 Multijet 2 103 05/19→
150 Multijet 2 109 -

110
06/11→

150 Multijet 3 107 04/10→07/14
160 Multijet 2 118 05/19→
160 Multijet 3 115 -

116
07/06→05/14

180 Multijet 2 130 -
132

12/15→

180 Multijet 3 130 06/11→
E-Ducato 90 -

205
02/21→

Disc Brake; for vehicles with track
widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3 D 82 08/06→
110 Multijet 2 82 08/06→

06/11→; Disc Brake; for vehicles with
track widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

130 Multijet 2 96 08/06→
3 D 96 08/06→

01/07→; Disc Brake; for vehicles with
track widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

FIAT - DUCATO Van (250_) 07/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2 D 74 -
132

07/06→

100 Multijet 2 74 07/06→05/11
3 D 83 -

130
07/06→

110 Multijet 2 83 10/11→07/14

Disc Brake; for vehicles with track
widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485
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FIAT - DUCATO Van (250_) 07/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake
0 D 85 -

130
07/06→

115 Multijet 2 85 06/11→
120 Multijet 2 88 07/06→
3 D 4x4 88 -

110
03/10→

130 Multijet 2 96 06/11→
140 Multijet 2 103 05/19→
150 Multijet 2 109 -

110
06/11→

150 Multijet 3 107 04/10→07/14
160 Multijet 2 118 05/19→
160 Multijet 3 115 -

116
07/06→12/11

0 D 4x4 116 07/06→05/11
180 Multijet 2 130 -

132
12/15→

180 Multijet 3 130 06/11→
E-Ducato 90 -

205
12/20→

Disc Brake; for vehicles with track
widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3 D 82 -
96

08/06→

110 Multijet 2 82 05/14→
130 Multijet 2 96 08/06→

12/15→; Disc Brake; for vehicles with
track widening; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

FORD - C-MAX (DM2) 02/07→09/10

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 74 -
85

02/07→09/10

1.6 TDCi 66 -
80

02/07→09/10

1.8 90 -
92

02/07→09/10

1.8 Flexifuel 92 02/07→09/10
1.8 TDCi 85 02/07→09/10
2.0 107 02/07→09/10
2.0 TDCi 98 -

100
02/07→09/10

06/07→ 10/08 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 LPG 107 06/08→09/10
2.0 TDCi 81 02/08→09/10

→ 10/08 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - C-MAX II (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 04/10→06/19

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 EcoBoost 74 -
92

10/12→06/19

1.5 EcoBoost 110 -
134

03/15→06/19

1.5 TDCi 70 -
88

03/15→06/19

1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77 03/15→06/19
1.6 CNG 86 01/13→12/14
1.6 EcoBoost 110 -

134
12/10→06/19

1.6 Flexifuel 88 02/11→06/19
1.6 LPG 86 -

88
02/12→06/19

1.6 TDCi 70 -
85

12/10→06/19

1.6 Ti 63 -
92

12/10→06/19

2.0 Energi 136 01/15→06/19
2.0 TDCi 85 -

125
12/10→06/19

for vehicles with handbrake lever at the
centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364

2.0 TDCi 103 04/10→06/19 12/10→; for vehicles with handbrake
lever at the centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364

FORD - C-MAX II Van 10/10→06/19

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 EcoBoost 74 -
92

10/12→06/19

1.5 EcoBoost 110 -
134

03/15→06/19

1.5 TDCi 88 03/15→06/19
1.5 TDCi ECOnetic 77 03/15→06/19
1.6 EcoBoost 110 -

134
12/10→06/19

1.6 TDCi 70 -
85

12/10→06/19

for vehicles with handbrake lever at the
centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364
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FORD - C-MAX II Van 10/10→06/19

Cable Pull, parking brake
2.0 TDCi 85 -

125
12/10→06/19 for vehicles with handbrake lever at the

centre console; 
1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364

1.6 Ti 77 10/10→06/19 12/10→; for vehicles with handbrake
lever at the centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364

FORD - FIESTA VI (CB1, CCN) 06/08→

Brake Hose

1.25 44 -
60

06/08→04/17

1.6 TDCi 55 -
66

06/08→12/12

1.6 Ti 88 06/08→01/18

09/08→; 24.5231-0367.3 331853 L= 405

1.4 71 10/08→04/17
1.4 TDCi 50 -

51
08/08→09/12

1.6 89 -
90

10/10→04/17

1.6 TDCi 70 02/10→12/15
1.6 Ti 99 12/10→04/17

24.5231-0367.3 331853 L= 405

1.4 LPG 68 -
71

01/09→04/17 06/09→; 24.5231-0367.3 331853 L= 405

FORD - FIESTA VI Van 08/08→04/17

Brake Hose

1.25 44 -
60

08/08→04/17

1.4 71 10/08→12/12
1.4 TDCi 50 -

51
01/09→04/17

1.6 TDCi 66 -
70

01/09→04/17

1.6 Ti-VCT 88 10/08→12/12

24.5231-0367.3 331853 L= 405

FORD - FIESTA Saloon 04/10→04/17

Brake Hose

1.4 70 10/10→04/17
1.6 81 09/10→04/17

24.5231-0367.3 331853 L= 405

FORD - FOCUS II (DA_, HCP, DP) 07/04→09/13

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 59 07/04→09/12
1.6 74 07/04→09/12
1.6 TDCi 66 -

80
07/04→09/12

1.6 Ti 85 07/04→09/12
1.8 92 03/06→09/12
1.8 Flexifuel 92 01/06→09/12
1.8 TDCi 85 01/05→09/12
2.0 107 07/04→09/12
2.0 TDCi 100 07/04→09/12
2.5 ST 166 10/05→09/12

05/07→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 104 06/05→09/08
2.0 TDCi 98 07/04→01/08

05/07→; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 LPG 107 06/08→07/11
2.0 TDCi 81 02/08→07/11

→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - FOCUS II Convertible 10/06→09/10

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 74 10/06→09/10
2.0 107 10/06→09/10
2.0 TDCi 100 10/06→09/10

05/07→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - FOCUS II Estate Van 07/04→07/11

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 59 09/05→07/11
1.6 74 09/05→07/11
1.6 TDCi 66 -

80
07/04→07/11

1.6 Ti-VCT 85 09/05→07/11
2.0 TDCi 100 09/05→07/11

05/07→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDCi 81 06/09→07/11 + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir
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FORD - FOCUS II Saloon (DB_, FCH, DH) 04/05→

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 59 04/05→09/12
1.6 74 04/05→09/12
1.6 TDCi 66 -

80
04/05→09/12

1.6 Ti 85 04/05→09/12
1.8 92 03/06→09/12
1.8 Flexifuel 92 06/06→07/11
1.8 TDCi 85 04/05→09/12
2.0 107 04/05→07/11
2.0 TDCi 100 04/05→09/12

05/07→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.8 Flexifuel 96 12/05→01/08 05/07→; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDCi 81 02/08→07/11 → 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - FOCUS II Turnier (DA_, FFS, DS) 07/04→09/12

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 59 07/04→09/12
1.6 74 07/04→07/11
1.6 TDCi 66 -

80
07/04→09/12

1.6 Ti 85 07/04→09/12
1.8 92 03/06→09/12
1.8 Flexifuel 92 01/06→09/12
1.8 TDCi 85 07/04→09/12
2.0 107 07/04→09/12
2.0 TDCi 100 07/04→09/12

05/07→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 TDCi 81 12/07→09/12
2.0 LPG 107 06/08→07/11
2.0 TDCi 81 02/08→07/11

→ 10/08; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDCi 98 07/04→01/08 05/07→; + ABS 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - FOCUS IV (HN) 01/18→

Brake Disc

2.0 ST EcoBlue 140 04/19→
2.3 ST EcoBoost 206 04/19→

24.0127-0108.1 427108 Ø 330 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

FORD - FOCUS IV Turnier (HP) 09/18→

Brake Disc

2.0 ST EcoBlue 140 04/19→
2.3 ST EcoBoost 206 04/19→

24.0127-0108.1 427108 Ø 330 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

FORD - FOCUS C-MAX (DM2) 10/03→03/07

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 74 10/03→03/07
1.6 TDCi 66 -

80
10/03→03/07

1.6 Ti 85 08/04→03/07
1.8 88 -

92
10/03→03/07

1.8 Flexifuel 92 01/06→03/07
1.8 TDCi 85 01/05→03/07
2.0 TDCi 98 -

100
10/03→03/07

24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 107 03/04→03/07 04/04→ 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - GRAND C-MAX (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 12/10→06/19

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 EcoBoost 74 -
92

10/12→06/19

1.5 EcoBoost 110 -
134

03/15→06/19

1.5 TDCi 70 -
88

03/15→06/19

1.6 EcoBoost 110 -
134

12/10→06/19

1.6 TDCi 70 -
85

12/10→06/19

1.6 Ti 63 -
92

12/10→06/19

2.0 TDCi 85 -
125

12/10→06/19

for vehicles with handbrake lever at the
centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364
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FORD - GRAND C-MAX Van 12/10→06/19

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 EcoBoost 74 -
92

10/12→06/19

1.5 EcoBoost 110 03/15→06/19
1.5 TDCi 88 03/15→06/19
1.6 EcoBoost 110 -

134
12/10→06/19

1.6 TDCi 70 -
85

12/10→06/19

1.6 Ti 92 12/10→12/14
2.0 TDCi 103 -

125
12/10→06/19

2.0 TDCI 85 02/11→06/19

for vehicles with handbrake lever at the
centre console; 

1 24.3727-3700.2 583700 L= 364

FORD - KUGA I 02/08→11/12

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 TDCi 100 03/08→11/12
2.0 TDCi 4x4 100 03/08→11/12

04/08→; for right-hand drive vehicles; →
10/08

24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

FORD - KUGA III (DFK) 07/19→

Brake Disc

2.0 EcoBlue 4x4 110 -
140

07/19→

2.0 EcoBlue mHEV 110 07/19→
2.0 TDCi 88 11/22→
2.0 TDCi 4x4 88 11/22→
2.5 Duratec Plug-in-
Hybrid

165 07/19→

2.5 Duratec Plug-in-
Hybrid 4x4

165 07/19→

2.5 Hybrid Flex 140 06/23→

24.0127-0108.1 427108 Ø 330 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

HYUNDAI - KONA (SX2) 04/23→

Brake Disc

EV 99 -
160

07/23→ 24.0110-0432.1 410432 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

HYUNDAI - TUCSON (NX4E, NX4A) 10/20→

Brake Disc

1.6 CRDi 85 -
100

11/20→

1.6 CRDi HTRAC 100 11/20→
1.6 CRDi Hybrid 48V 100 11/20→
1.6 CRDi Hybrid 48V
HTRAC

100 11/20→

1.6 T-GDi 110 -
132

05/21→

1.6 T-GDi HTRAC 110 01/22→
1.6 T-GDI HTRAC 132 01/21→
1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 158 -

169
11/20→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 48V 110 -
132

11/20→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 48V
All-wheel Drive

118 06/24→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 48V
HTRAC

132 11/20→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 4WD 158 06/24→
1.6 T-GDi Hybrid
HTRAC

169 11/20→

1.6 T-GDI Plug-in-Hybrid 185 06/24→
1.6 T-GDI Plug-in-Hybrid
All-wheel Drive

185 06/24→

1.6 T-GDI Plug-in-Hybrid
HTRAC

195 05/21→

2.0 MPI 110 01/21→
2.0 MPI HTRAC 110 01/21→
2.5 GDi HTRAC 140 01/21→

24.0110-0432.1 410432 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

HYUNDAI - TUCSON (TL, TLE) 05/15→05/23

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 CRDi 85 -
100

08/18→12/20

1.6 CRDi All-wheel Drive 85 -
100

08/18→12/20

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 85 -
100

03/19→12/20

- eFSB; 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

- eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

- eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700
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HYUNDAI - TUCSON (TL, TLE) 05/15→05/23

Cable Pull, parking brake
1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V All-
wheel Drive

100 03/19→12/20

2.0 CRDi Hybrid 48V All-
wheel Drive

136 10/18→12/20

2.4 GDI All-wheel Drive 135 07/19→09/20

- eFSB; 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

- eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

- eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

1.6 GDi 96 -
97

06/15→09/20

1.7 CRDi 85 06/15→09/20
2.0 115 06/15→09/20

Disc Brake; 1 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

- eFSB; Disc Brake; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

- eFSB; Disc Brake; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700
1.6 T-GDi 130 06/15→05/23
1.6 T-GDi All-wheel
Drive

130 06/15→09/20
Disc Brake; 1 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

1.7 CRDi 104 06/15→09/20 for left-hand drive vehicles; Disc Brake; 1 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; Disc
Brake; 

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; Disc
Brake; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

2.0 114 06/15→09/20 Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

2.0 CRDi 100 06/15→09/20
2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive 100 -

136
06/15→09/20

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; Disc Brake; 

1 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

Vehicle Production Country Czech
Republic; - eFSB; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

2.0 CVVT All-wheel
Drive

110 06/15→09/20 Disc Brake; - eFSB; 1 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

- eFSB; Disc Brake; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

HYUNDAI - TUCSON SUV Van (TLE) 05/15→12/20

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 CRDi 100 08/18→12/20
1.6 T-GDi 130 06/15→12/20

- eFSB; 24.3727-3146.2 583146 L= 330

- eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

- eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

IVECO - DAILY III Bus 05/99→05/06

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
35 S 12 85 01/03→05/06
35 C 12 85 01/03→05/06
40 C 12 85 01/03→05/06

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

50 C 13 92 05/99→05/06
35 S 13 92 05/99→05/06
40 C 13 92 05/99→05/06

Vehicle type: 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

50 C 14 100 01/04→05/06
35 S 14 100 01/04→05/06

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY III Platform/Chassis 03/98→10/09

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
29 L 10 70 09/02→04/06
29 L 11 78 05/99→04/06
29 L 12 85 09/02→04/06

Version: 1 24.8190-0834.2 620834

29 L 13 92 11/01→04/06
29 L 9 62 -

66
05/99→04/06

Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834

29 L 14 100 11/05→04/06 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 S 10 V 70 09/02→04/06
35 C 10 V 70 09/02→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S10; Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 S 12 85 09/02→04/06
35 C 12 85 09/02→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 S 14 100 01/05→04/06
35 C 14 100 01/05→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 17 122 01/05→04/06
35 S 17 122 01/05→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S17 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 9 62 -
66

05/99→04/06

35 S 9 62 -
66

05/99→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S9; Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 11 78 05/99→04/06
35 S 11 78 05/99→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S11; Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834
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IVECO - DAILY III Platform/Chassis 03/98→10/09

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
35 S 13 92 05/99→04/06
35 C 13 92 05/99→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY III Van 05/99→10/09

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
2.8 CNG 78 05/99→07/07
35 S 11 V 78 05/99→07/07
35 C 11 V 78 05/99→07/07

Vehicle type: 35S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

29 L 10 V 70 09/02→07/07
29 L 11 V 78 05/99→07/07
29 L 12 V 85 09/02→07/07

Version: 1 24.8190-0834.2 620834

29 L 13 92 05/01→07/07
29 L 9 V 62 -

66
05/99→07/07

Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834

29 L 14 100 01/05→04/06
35 S 10 70 09/02→07/07

24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 12 V 85 09/02→07/07
35 S 12 V 85 09/02→07/07

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 S 14 100 01/05→04/06
35 C 14 100 01/05→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 17 122 01/05→04/06
35 S 17 122 01/05→04/06

Vehicle type: 35S17 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 C 13 V 92 05/99→07/07
35 S 13 V 92 05/99→07/07

Vehicle type: 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35 S 9 V 62 -
66

05/99→07/07

35 C 9 V 62 05/99→07/07

Vehicle type: 35S9; Version: 2 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY IV Bus 05/06→12/16

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
35S14 100 05/06→08/11
35S14 /P 100 05/06→08/11

24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY IV Platform/Chassis 05/06→03/12

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
29L10 70 05/06→08/11
29L12 85 05/06→08/11
29L14 100 05/06→08/11

24.8190-0834.2 620834

35C10 70 05/06→08/11
35S10 70 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S10 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C10 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S11 /P 78 07/07→08/11
35S11 D 78 07/07→08/11
35C11 78 07/07→08/11
35S11 78 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C11 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C12 85 05/06→08/11
35S12 85 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C12 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S13 D 93 07/07→08/11
35C13 93 07/07→08/11
35C13 /P 93 07/07→08/11
35S13 93 07/07→08/11
35S13 /P 93 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C14 100 -
103

05/06→08/11

35S14 D/P 103 09/09→08/11
35C14 /P 103 09/09→08/11
35S14 100 -

103
05/06→08/11

35S14 /P 100 -
103

05/06→08/11

35S14 D 103 09/09→08/11
35S14 G/P 100 07/07→08/11
35C14 G/P 100 07/07→08/11
35S14 G 100 07/07→08/11
35C14 GD 100 07/07→08/11
35C14 G 100 07/07→08/11
... 100 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 107 05/06→08/11 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C17 125 07/07→08/11
35C17 /P 125 07/07→08/11
35S17 D 125 07/07→08/11
35S17 /P 125 07/07→08/11
35S17 125 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35C17 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S18 130 05/06→08/11
35C18 130 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S18 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C18 24.8190-0836.2 620836
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IVECO - DAILY IV Van 05/06→03/12

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
29L10 V 70 05/06→08/11
29L12 V/P 85 05/06→08/11
29L12 V 85 05/06→08/11
29L14 C/P 100 05/06→08/11
29L14 C 100 05/06→08/11
29L14 V/P 100 05/06→08/11
29L14 V 100 05/06→08/11

24.8190-0834.2 620834

35C10 70 05/06→08/11
35S10 70 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S10 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C10 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S11 V 78 07/07→08/11
35C11 V 78 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C11 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C12 V/P 85 05/06→08/11
35S12 V/P 85 05/06→08/11
35C12 V 85 05/06→08/11
35S12 V 85 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C12 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C13 V/P 93 07/07→08/11
35S13 V/P 93 07/07→08/11
35C13 V 93 07/07→08/11
35S13 V 93 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C14 GV/P 100 07/07→08/11
35S14 GV/P 100 07/07→08/11
35S14 GV 100 07/07→08/11
35C14 GV 100 07/07→08/11
35C14 V/P 103 09/09→08/11
35S14 V/P 103 09/09→08/11
35S14 V 103 09/09→08/11
35C14 V 103 09/09→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 V/P 107 05/06→08/11
35C15 V 107 05/06→08/11
40C11 V 78 07/07→08/11

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S17 V/P 125 07/07→08/11
35C17 V 125 07/07→08/11
35C17 V/P 125 07/07→08/11
35S17 V 125 07/07→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S17 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C17 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S18 V/P 130 05/06→08/11
35S18 V 130 05/06→08/11
35C18 V 130 05/06→08/11
35C18 V/P 130 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S18 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C18 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S14 C 100 05/06→08/11
35S14 V/P 100 05/06→08/11
35S14 C/P 100 05/06→08/11
35S14 V 100 05/06→08/11
... 100 05/06→08/11
35C14 V 100 05/06→08/11

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35S15 107 06/06→08/11 Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY V Bus 09/11→02/14

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
45C17 125 09/11→02/14
40C17 125 09/11→02/14
35S17 125 09/11→02/14
50C17 125 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY V Platform/Chassis 09/11→02/14

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
26L11 78 09/11→02/14
35C11D 78 09/11→02/14
40C11 78 09/11→02/14
29S11 78 09/11→02/14
35S11 78 09/11→02/14
29L11 78 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 29L11 / 29S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C11; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35S11 / 35C11; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

29L15 107 09/11→02/14
35C15 107 09/11→02/14
40C15 107 09/11→02/14
35S15 107 09/11→02/14
50C15 107 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 29L / 29S / 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C13D 93 09/11→02/14
29S13 93 09/11→02/14
29L13D 93 09/11→02/14
40C13 93 09/11→02/14
35S13 93 09/11→02/14
29L13 93 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S13; Version: 1 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 29L11 / 29S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C13; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 107 09/11→02/14
60C15 107 09/11→02/14
45C15 107 09/11→02/14
70C15 107 09/11→02/14
40C15 107 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836
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IVECO - DAILY V Platform/Chassis 09/11→02/14

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
65C15 107 09/11→02/14
35S15 107 09/11→02/14
50C15 107 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C17 125 09/11→02/14
60C17 125 09/11→02/14
65C17 125 09/11→02/14
45C17 125 09/11→02/14
70C17 125 09/11→02/14
40C17 125 09/11→02/14
35S17 125 09/11→02/14
50C17 125 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C17; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C17; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

65C21 150 09/11→02/14
45C21 150 09/11→02/14
70C21 150 09/11→02/14
40C21 150 09/11→02/14
50C21 150 09/11→02/14
35C21 150 09/11→02/14
60C21 150 09/11→02/14
35S21 150 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C21; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C21; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S60E Electric 60 09/11→02/14 Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35C14 100 09/11→02/14
60C14 100 09/11→02/14
65C14 100 09/11→02/14
40C14 100 09/11→02/14
NaturalPower 35S14 100 09/11→02/14
50C14 100 09/11→02/14
... 100 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C14; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

IVECO - DAILY V Van 09/11→02/14

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
35C15L V 107 09/11→02/14
35S15 V 107 09/11→02/14
29L15 V 107 09/11→02/14
40C15L V 107 09/11→02/14
50C15L V 107 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 29L / 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

40C11 78 09/11→02/14
35C11 78 09/11→02/14
29S11 78 09/11→02/14
35S11 78 09/11→02/14
29L11 78 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 29L / 29S / 35C / 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35C13 93 09/11→02/14
29S13 93 09/11→02/14
40C13 93 09/11→02/14
40S13 93 09/11→02/14
35S13 93 09/11→02/14
29L13 93 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 29L / 29S / 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C13; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

45C15 V 107 09/11→02/14
40C15 V 107 09/11→02/14
60C15 V 107 09/11→02/14
65C15 V 107 09/11→02/14
50C15 V 107 09/11→02/14
35C15 V 107 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C17 125 09/11→02/14
60C17 125 09/11→02/14
65C17 125 09/11→02/14
45C17 125 09/11→02/14
70C17 125 09/11→02/14
40C17 125 09/11→02/14
35S17 125 09/11→02/14
50C17 125 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C17; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C17; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C21 V 150 09/11→02/14
35S21 V 150 09/11→02/14
50C21 V 150 09/11→02/14
40C21 V 150 09/11→02/14
45C21 V 150 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C21; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C21; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S60E Electric 60 09/11→02/14 Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

70C14 100 09/11→02/14
35C14 100 09/11→02/14
65C14 100 09/11→02/14
40C14 100 09/11→02/14
NaturalPower 35S14 100 09/11→02/14
50C14 100 09/11→02/14

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14; Version: 1 24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C14; Version: 2 24.8190-0836.2 620836

IVECO - DAILY VI Platform/Chassis 03/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
33S11 78 03/14→07/21
35C11 78 03/14→07/21
35S11 78 03/14→07/21

Vehicle type: 33S11 / 35S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834
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IVECO - DAILY VI Platform/Chassis 03/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
33S11 78 03/14→07/21
35C11 78 03/14→07/21
35S11 78 03/14→07/21

Vehicle type: 35C11; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C11; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S12 85 04/16→
35C12 85 04/16→
35S12 85 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C11 24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S13 93 03/14→04/16
35C13 93 03/14→04/16
35S13 93 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 33S13 / 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C13; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S14 100 04/16→
35C14 100 04/16→
38S14 100 04/16→
35S14 100 04/16→
35C 100 03/14→
65C 100 03/14→
40C 100 03/14→
50C 100 03/14→
60C 100 03/14→
NaturalPower 35S14 100 03/14→
70C 100 03/14→
38S 100 03/14→

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C14; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S15 107 03/14→04/16
35C15 107 03/14→04/16
35S15 107 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 33S15 / 35S15 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C16 115 04/16→
50C16 115 04/16→
35S16 115 04/16→
42S16 115 04/16→
33S16 115 04/16→
40C16 115 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S16 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C16; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C16; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

42S21 152 07/21→
65C21 152 07/21→
70C21 152 07/21→
40C21 152 07/21→
50C21 152 07/21→
35C21 152 07/21→
60C21 152 07/21→
35S21 152 07/21→
35S18 129 07/21→
42S18 129 07/21→
65C18 129 07/21→
38S18 129 07/21→
40C18 129 07/21→
50C18 129 07/21→
... 129 07/21→
35C18 129 07/21→
60C18 129 07/21→

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836

65C21 155 04/19→
70C21 155 04/19→
40C21 155 04/19→
50C21 155 04/19→
35C21 155 04/19→
60C21 155 04/19→
35S21 155 04/19→

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 107 03/14→04/16
60C5 107 03/14→04/16
40C15 107 03/14→04/16
40S14 107 03/14→04/16
65C15 107 03/14→04/16
35S14 107 03/14→04/16
35S15 107 03/14→04/16
50C15 107 03/14→04/16
... 107 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 35S15 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C14; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 110 04/16→
60C15 110 04/16→
70C15 110 04/16→
40C15 110 04/16→
65C15 110 04/16→
35S15 110 04/16→
50C15 110 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C16 118 04/19→
60C16 118 04/19→
70C16 118 04/19→
65C16 118 04/19→
50C16 118 04/19→

Vehicle type: 35S; → Model Year to:
2021

24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836
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IVECO - DAILY VI Platform/Chassis 03/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
35S16 118 04/19→
42S16 118 04/19→
40C16 118 04/19→

Vehicle type: 35S; → Model Year to:
2021

24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C17 125 03/14→04/16
60C17 125 03/14→04/16
65C17 125 03/14→04/16
45C17 125 03/14→04/16
40C17 125 03/14→04/16
45S17 125 03/14→04/16
... 125 03/14→04/16
35S17 125 03/14→04/16
50C17 125 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 35S17 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C17; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C17; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S18 132 04/16→
65C18 132 04/16→
45C18 132 04/16→
70C18 132 04/16→
40C18 132 04/16→
50C18 132 04/16→
35C18 132 04/16→
60C18 132 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S18 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C18; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C18; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

65C21 150 03/14→
45C21 150 03/14→
70C21 150 03/14→
40C21 150 03/14→
50C21 150 03/14→
35C21 150 03/14→
60C21 150 03/14→
35S21 150 03/14→

Vehicle type: 35S21 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C21; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C21; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S60E 60 10/15→
35C60E 60 10/15→

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

IVECO - DAILY VI Van 03/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
33S11 78 03/14→07/21
35C11 78 03/14→07/21
35S11 78 03/14→07/21

Vehicle type: 33S11 / 35S11 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C11; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C11; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S12 85 04/16→
35C12 85 04/16→
35S12 85 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S12 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C12; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C12; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S13 93 03/14→04/16
35C13 93 03/14→04/16
35S13 93 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 33S13 / 35S13 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C13; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C13; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

33S14 100 04/16→
35C14 100 04/16→
35S14 100 04/16→
42S14 100 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S14 24.8190-0834.2 620834

33S15 107 03/14→04/16
35C15 107 03/14→04/16
35S15 107 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 33S15 / 35S15 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C16 115 04/16→
38S16 115 04/16→
50C16 115 04/16→
35S16 115 04/16→
42S16 115 04/16→
33S16 115 04/16→
40C16 115 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S16 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C16; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C16; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 107 03/14→04/16
45C15 107 03/14→04/16
70C15 107 03/14→04/16
40C15 107 03/14→04/16
65C15 107 03/14→04/16
35S15 107 03/14→04/16
50C15 107 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 35S15 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C15 110 04/16→
60C15 110 04/16→
70C15 110 04/16→
40C15 110 04/16→
65C15 110 04/16→
35S15 110 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836
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IVECO - DAILY VI Van 03/14→

Warning Contact, brake pad wear
50C15 110 04/16→ Vehicle type: 35C15; → 5912327 /

D472693
24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C15; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C16 118 07/21→
70C16 118 07/21→
50C16 118 07/21→
35S16 118 07/21→
40C16 118 07/21→
35S18 129 07/21→
42S18 129 07/21→
65C18 129 07/21→
70C18 129 07/21→
40C18 129 07/21→
50C18 129 07/21→
35C18 129 07/21→
60C18 129 07/21→
42S21 152 07/21→
65C21 152 07/21→
70C21 152 07/21→
40C21 152 07/21→
50C21 152 07/21→
35C21 152 07/21→
60C21 152 07/21→
35S21 152 07/21→

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35C17 125 03/14→04/16
60C17 125 03/14→04/16
65C17 125 03/14→04/16
55C17 125 03/14→04/16
70C17 125 03/14→04/16
40C17 125 03/14→04/16
35S17 125 03/14→04/16
50C17 125 03/14→04/16

Vehicle type: 35S17 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C17; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C17; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S18 132 04/16→
65C18 132 04/16→
70C18 132 04/16→
40C18 132 04/16→
50C18 132 04/16→
35C18 132 04/16→
60C18 132 04/16→

Vehicle type: 35S18 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C18; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C18; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

40C21 150 03/14→
50C21 150 03/14→
35C21 150 03/14→
35S21 150 03/14→

Vehicle type: 35S21 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C21; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C21; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

65C21 155 04/19→
70C21 155 04/19→
40C21 155 04/19→
50C21 155 04/19→
35C21 155 04/19→
60C21 155 04/19→
35S21 155 04/19→

Vehicle type: 35S 24.8190-0834.2 620834

Vehicle type: 35C 24.8190-0836.2 620836

35S60E 60 10/15→ 24.8190-0834.2 620834

35C 100 03/14→
65C 100 03/14→
40C 100 03/14→
50C 100 03/14→
60C 100 03/14→
NaturalPower 35S14 100 03/14→
70C 100 03/14→
38S 100 03/14→

Vehicle type: 35C14; → 5912327 /
D472693

24.8190-0836.2 620836

Vehicle type: 35C14; 5912328 /
D472694→

24.8190-0836.2 620836

JAGUAR - XE (X760) 03/15→

Brake Disc

2.0 147 -
184

03/15→

2.0 AWD 184 02/17→
2.0 D 120 -

132
03/15→

2.0 D AWD 132 -
177

10/15→

Brake Size: 16" 24.0110-0431.1 410431 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

JAGUAR - XF II (X260) 05/15→

Brake Disc

2.0 D 120 05/15→ Brake Size: 16" 24.0110-0431.1 410431 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8
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JAGUAR - XF SPORTBRAKE (X260) 07/17→

Brake Disc

2.0 D 120 07/17→ Brake Size: 16" 24.0110-0431.1 410431 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

KIA - SORENTO III (UM) 01/15→02/23

Brake Disc

2.0 CRDi 136 -
137

07/15→12/20

2.0 CRDi 4WD 137 07/15→12/20
2.0 CRDI 4WD 136 07/15→12/20
2.2 CRDi 143 -

147
01/15→12/20

2.2 CRDi 4WD 147 -
149

01/15→12/20

2.2 CRDI 4WD 142 -
145

11/16→12/20

2.4 126 -
129

01/15→12/20

2.4 4WD 126 -
129

01/15→12/20

2.4 GDI 138 01/15→10/18
2.4 GDI 4WD 138 01/15→10/18
3.3 199 04/15→12/18
3.3 4WD 196 -

199
01/15→12/20

3.3 CVVT 4WD 184 04/15→12/20
3.5 D-CVVT 183 -

203
07/17→12/20

3.5 D-CVVT 4WD 183 -
203

07/17→12/20

24.0118-0169.1 418169 Ø 314 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
16.4 Vented

KIA - SOUL III (SK3) 01/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.6 T-GDI 147 01/19→
E-SOUL 100 -

150
01/19→

13.0460-5566.2 605566 MAN + WK + Zub

KIA - SOUL III Cargo (SK3) 06/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

E-SOUL 100 -
150

06/20→ 13.0460-5566.2 605566 MAN + WK + Zub

KIA - SPORTAGE IV (QL, QLE) 01/15→10/22

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 CRDi 85 -
100

07/18→09/22

1.6 CRDi AWD 100 07/18→09/22
2.0 CRDi Eco-
Dynamics+ AWD

136 06/18→09/22

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

1.6 GDI 97 09/15→09/22
1.6 T-GDI 130 09/15→09/22
1.7 CRDi 104 11/16→09/22

for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

1.6 LPG 93 07/20→09/22
1.6 T-GDI AWD 130 09/15→09/22
1.7 CRDi 85 09/15→09/22

- eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

- eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

2.0 AWD 110 12/15→09/22
2.0 CRDi 100 -

136
09/15→09/22

2.0 CRDi AWD 131 -
136

09/15→09/22

for left-hand drive vehicles; Vehicle
Production Country Slovakia; - eFSB; 

24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

for left-hand drive vehicles; Vehicle
Production Country Slovakia; - eFSB; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

2.0 AWD 114 12/15→09/22 Vehicle Production Country Slovakia; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

Vehicle Production Country Slovakia; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700
2.0 CRDi AWD 100 09/15→09/22 Vehicle Production Country Slovakia; -

eFSB; 
24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

Vehicle Production Country Slovakia; -
eFSB; 

24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700

KIA - SPORTAGE IV VAN (QL, QLE) 09/15→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 T-GDI 130 05/18→ for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; 24.3727-3221.2 583221 L= 1720

for left-hand drive vehicles; - eFSB; 24.3727-3222.2 583222 L= 1700
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KIA - SPORTAGE V (NQ5) 09/21→

Brake Disc

1.6 CRDi 85 11/21→
1.6 LPG 100 01/23→
1.6 T-GDI 110 -

139
09/21→

1.6 T-GDI AWD 132 -
139

09/21→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid 154 -
169

11/21→

1.6 T-GDi Hybrid AWD 154 -
169

11/21→

1.6 T-GDI MHEV 118 02/24→
1.6 T-GDi Plug-in Hybrid
AWD

185 -
195

11/21→

2.0 MPI 115 09/21→

24.0110-0432.1 410432 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

1.6 CRDi MHEV 100 11/21→
1.6 CRDi MHEV AWD 100 11/21→
1.6 T-GDI MHEV 110 -

132
11/21→

1.6 T-GDI MHEV AWD 110 -
132

11/21→

Vehicle Production Country Slovakia 24.0110-0432.1 410432 Ø 300 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 10 Minimum thickness [mm]
8

KIA - VENGA (YN) 02/10→03/19

Brake Caliper

1.4 CRDi 75 55 -
57

02/10→03/19

1.4 CRDi 90 66 02/10→03/19
1.4 CVVT 66 02/10→03/19
1.4 LPG 66 02/10→03/19
1.6 CRDi 115 85 02/10→03/19
1.6 CRDi 128 94 02/10→03/19
1.6 CVVT 92 02/10→03/19

24.3571-9979.5 241711 TRW without holder

24.3571-9980.5 241712 TRW without holder

KIA - VENGA Hatchback Van (YN) 02/10→

Brake Caliper

CRDi 57 -
66

04/15→

CVVT 66 -
92

02/15→

24.3571-9979.5 241711 TRW without holder

24.3571-9980.5 241712 TRW without holder

LAND ROVER - DEFENDER Station Wagon (L663) 09/19→

Brake Disc

D200 MHEV 4x4 147 09/20→
D200 SD4 4x4 147 09/19→
D240 SD4 4x4 177 09/19→
D250 MHEV 4x4 183 09/20→
D300 MHEV 4x4 221 09/20→
D350 MHEV 4x4 258 05/24→
P300e Hybrid 4x4 221 06/24→
P300 MHEV 4x4 221 05/22→
P300 Si4 4x4 221 09/19→
P400e Hybrid 4x4 297 09/20→
P400 I6 MHEV 4x4 294 09/19→
P425 4x4 313 05/24→
P500 4x4 368 04/23→
P525 4x4 386 05/21→
P635 OCTA MHEV 4x4 467 05/24→

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LAND ROVER - DEFENDER Van (L663) 02/20→

Brake Disc

2.0 D200 SD4 4x4 147 02/20→
2.0 D240 SD4 4x4 177 02/20→
2.0 P300 Si4 4x4 221 02/20→
2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 297 09/20→
3.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 147 09/20→
3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183 09/20→
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 09/20→
3.0 D350 MHEV 4x4 258 05/24→
3.0 P400 I6 MHEV 4x4 294 02/20→

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V (L462) 09/16→

Brake Disc

2.0 Sd4 4x4 177 09/16→
2.0 Si4 4x4 221 09/17→
2.0 Td4 4x4 132 09/16→
3.0 D 4x4 155 -

183
09/16→

3.0 SCV6 4x4 250 09/16→

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented
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LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V (L462) 09/16→

Brake Disc
3.0 SDV6 4x4 225 09/18→
3.0 Td6 4x4 190 09/16→
D250 MHEV 4x4 183 12/20→
D300 MHEV 4x4 221 12/20→
D350 MHEV 4x4 257 05/24→
P360 MHEV 4x4 265 12/20→

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY V VAN (L462) 09/16→

Brake Disc

2.0 Sd4 4x4 177 09/16→
2.0 Si4 4x4 221 09/17→
2.0 Td4 4x4 132 09/16→12/18
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 12/20→
3.0 Scv6 4x4 250 09/16→
3.0 Sdv6 4x4 225 09/18→
3.0 Td6 4x4 190 09/16→

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER IV (L405) 08/12→09/21

Brake Disc

2.0 P400e Hybrid 4x4 297 10/17→09/21
3.0 P400 4x4 294 07/20→09/21
3.0 SCV6 4x4 250 10/13→09/21
3.0 SDV6 4x4 182 -

215
08/12→09/21

3.0 TDV6 4x4 155 -
190

08/12→09/21

5.0 V8 4x4 276 12/13→01/16
D250 MHEV 4x4 183 07/20→09/21
D300 MHEV 4x4 221 07/20→09/21
D350 MHEV 4x4 258 07/20→09/21
P360 MHEV 4x4 265 12/19→09/21

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294 05/19→09/21
3.0 SCV6 4x4 280 06/15→09/21
3.0 SDV6 4x4 202 10/18→09/21
3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 250 -

260
10/13→09/21

4.4 SDV8 4x4 230 -
253

08/12→09/21

5.0 SCV8 4x4 375 -
416

08/12→09/21

SCV8 4x4 415 01/19→09/21

24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER SPORT II (L494) 04/13→03/22

Brake Disc

2.0 GTDI 4x4 177 10/15→03/22
2.0 P400e PHEV 4x4 297 10/17→03/22
2.0 SD4 4x4 177 08/16→03/22
2.0 Si4 4x4 221 10/17→03/22
3.0 D250 4x4 183 07/20→03/22
3.0 D250 MHEV 4x4 183 07/20→03/22
3.0 D300 4x4 221 07/20→03/22
3.0 D300 MHEV 4x4 221 07/20→03/22
3.0 D350 4x4 258 07/20→03/22
3.0 D350 MHEV 4x4 258 07/20→03/22

Brake Size: 20" 24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

3.0 4x4 265 08/19→03/22
3.0 P360 MHEV 4x4 265 06/19→03/22
3.0 P400 MHEV 4x4 294 02/19→03/22
3.0 SCV6 4x4 280 06/15→12/18
3.0 SDV6 4x4 215 -

225
04/13→03/22

3.0 SDV6 Hybrid 4x4 250 -
260

10/13→03/22

4.4 SDV8 4x4 250 10/13→03/22
5.0 SCV8 4x4 375 -

423
04/13→03/22

24.0125-0234.1 425234 Ø 365 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
23 Vented

LEXUS - GX (_J12_) 11/01→11/09

Cable Pull, parking brake

470 175 -
199

11/01→11/09 Disc Brake; 24.3727-1979.2 581979 L= 2061

LEXUS - UX (_AA1_, _AH1_, _MA1_) 10/18→

Brake Disc

2.0 250h 131 08/22→
200 110 -

127
10/18→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented
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LEXUS - UX (_AA1_, _AH1_, _MA1_) 10/18→

Brake Disc
250h 131 -

135
10/18→

250h E-Four 131 -
135

10/18→

300e 150 04/20→
300h 146 02/24→
300h E-Four 146 02/24→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

MAZDA - 3 (BK) 10/03→12/09

Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 62 10/03→06/09 → 03/06; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 77 10/03→06/09
1.6 DI Turbo 80 06/04→06/09
1.6 MZ-CD 66 06/06→12/09
2.0 110 10/03→12/09
2.0 MZR-CD 105 07/06→06/09

→ 05/09; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 104 10/03→06/06
2.3 MZR 115 10/03→03/09

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

MAZDA - 3 (BL) 12/08→09/14

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 MZ-CD 80 12/08→05/13
2.0 DISI 110 05/09→02/12
2.0 MZR DISI 111 12/08→05/13
2.2 MZR CD 110 -

136
01/09→10/13

06/09→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 MZR 79 01/10→12/13
2.0 MZR 108 04/09→09/14

for left-hand drive vehicles; → 11/13 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 MZR 77 12/08→09/14
2.0 MZR 110 01/09→09/14
2.5 122 03/09→09/14

06/09→; for left-hand drive vehicles; →
11/13

24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 MZR CD 85 09/10→05/13 11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 113 09/11→10/13 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

MAZDA - 3 Saloon (BK) 09/99→12/09

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 77 02/04→06/09
1.6 DI Turbo 80 06/04→06/09
2.0 MZR-CD 105 12/06→06/09

→ 05/09; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 104 -
110

10/03→12/09

2.3 118 03/04→03/09

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

MAZDA - 3 Saloon (BL) 12/08→12/14

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 MZR 77 12/08→09/14
2.0 MZR 110 03/09→09/14
2.2 MZR CD 110 01/09→09/14

06/09→; for left-hand drive vehicles; →
11/13

24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 MZR CD 80 12/08→05/13
2.0 MZR DISI 111 02/09→05/13

06/09→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.6 MZR CD 85 09/10→05/13 11/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 113 09/11→09/14
2.2 MZR CD 136 06/09→05/13

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2125-0483.3 011190 ATE Ø 25.4 without brake fluid
reservoir

MAZDA - MPV II (LW) 08/99→12/06

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 88 08/00→07/02 08/00→ 06/02; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1839.2 581839 L= 1460
2.0 90 09/99→08/00 → 07/00; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1839.2 581839 L= 1460
2.0 DI 100 07/02→02/06
2.3 104 07/02→02/06

→ 08/03; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1839.2 581839 L= 1460

2.5 V6 125 09/99→03/02 Drum Brake; 24.3727-1839.2 581839 L= 1460
3.0 i V6 147 01/02→12/06 03/02→ 08/03; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1839.2 581839 L= 1460

MERCEDES-BENZ - A-CLASS (W176) 06/12→05/18

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

A 45 AMG 4-matic 265 06/13→05/18
AMG A 45 4-matic 280 07/15→05/18

13.0460-4719.2 604719 BRE + WE / - WK
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MERCEDES-BENZ - CLA Coupe (C117) 01/13→03/19

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

AMG CLA 45 4-matic 280 07/15→03/19
CLA 45 AMG 4-matic 265 07/13→03/19

not for special equipment code: 66O 13.0460-4719.2 604719 BRE + WE / - WK

MERCEDES-BENZ - MB-TRAC 07/73→12/91

Brake Hose

1100 81 03/79→08/87
1300 92 03/76→08/87
1300 Turbo 92 -

100
02/82→12/91

1400 Turbo 92 -
100

02/82→12/91

1500 110 07/80→12/87

at master cylinder 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

700 48 -
57

07/73→12/91

65/70 48 -
55

07/73→12/91

800 48 -
57

07/73→12/91

900 63 09/81→12/91

24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (B906) 06/06→09/20

Wheel Speed Sensor

309 CDI 65 04/12→12/19
310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
313 CDI 95 08/11→12/16
313 CDI 4x4 95 08/11→12/16
314 CDI 105 05/16→12/18
314 CDI 4x4 105 05/16→12/18
315 CDI 110 06/06→09/20
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 08/11→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 08/11→12/18
316 LGT 115 09/08→12/18
316 NGT 115 03/09→12/18
318 CDI 135 02/08→12/09
318 CDI 4x4 135 02/08→12/09
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
315 CDI 110 06/06→09/20
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 08/11→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 08/11→12/18
316 NGT 115 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B906) 06/06→12/18

Wheel Speed Sensor

309 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
313 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
313 CDI 4x4 95 06/06→12/16
314 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
314 CDI 4x4 105 05/16→12/18
315 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 03/09→12/18
316 LGT 115 01/11→12/18
316 NGT 115 09/08→12/18
318 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
318 CDI 4x4 135 02/08→12/09

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943
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MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B906) 06/06→12/18

Wheel Speed Sensor
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
315 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 03/09→12/18
316 LGT 115 01/11→12/18
316 NGT 115 09/08→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B906) 06/06→09/20

Wheel Speed Sensor

309 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
313 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
313 CDI 4x4 95 03/09→12/16
314 CDI 105 05/16→12/18
314 CDI 4x4 105 05/16→12/18
315 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 03/09→12/18
316 LGT 115 01/11→12/18
316 NGT 115 09/08→12/18
318 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
318 CDI 4x4 135 02/08→12/09
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

310 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
311 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

311 CDI 4x4 80 02/08→12/09
315 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
315 CDI 4x4 110 02/08→12/09
316 115 09/08→12/18
316 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
316 CDI 4x4 120 03/09→12/18
316 LGT 115 01/11→12/18
316 NGT 115 09/08→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140 03/09→12/18
324 190 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3-t Bus (B906) 06/06→12/19

Wheel Speed Sensor

209 CDI 65 04/12→12/19
210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 03/09→12/18
216 CDI 120 06/09→12/18
218 CDI 135 04/12→12/18
224 190 06/06→12/13

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666
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MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3-t Bus (B906) 06/06→12/19

Cable Pull, parking brake
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 03/09→12/18
216 CDI 120 06/09→12/18

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B906) 06/06→12/18

Wheel Speed Sensor

209 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 09/08→12/18
216 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
218 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
219 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
224 190 06/06→12/16

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

209 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 09/08→12/18
216 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
218 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
219 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
224 190 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3-t Van (B906) 06/06→12/18

Wheel Speed Sensor

209 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 09/08→12/18
216 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
218 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
219 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
224 190 06/06→12/16

Manufacturer Restriction ATE; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

209 CDI 65 06/06→12/09
210 CDI 70 03/09→12/16
211 CDI 80 -

84
06/06→12/18

213 CDI 95 06/06→12/16
214 CDI 105 04/16→12/18
215 CDI 110 06/06→12/09
216 115 09/08→12/18
216 CDI 120 03/09→12/18
218 CDI 135 06/06→12/09
219 CDI / BlueTEC 140 03/09→12/18
224 190 06/06→12/16

for OE number: A 906 420 20 85 / A 906
420 68 85

2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

MERCEDES-BENZ - UNIMOG 01/55→

Brake Hose

U 1100L 74 -
81

01/77→05/88

U 110 74 -
81

01/77→05/88

U 100 74 -
81

01/77→

U 110T 74 -
81

01/77→

U 1100T 74 -
81

01/77→

→ 12/77; 000079→ 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 1000 70 01/77→05/88
U 1000T 81 01/77→12/82
U 1200 92 02/82→05/88
U 1200T 92 01/83→05/88

24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325
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MERCEDES-BENZ - UNIMOG 01/55→

Brake Hose

U 125 92 01/77→01/88
U 1100L 92 01/77→01/88

→ 12/77 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 20 110 09/06→ 12/07→; for type code: 405.050; 1 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275
U 300 110 03/00→ for type code: 405.100, 405.101 1 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

for type code: 405.120, 405.121 1 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

U 3000 110 -
115

09/02→ - ABS; for type code: 437.420 1 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

- ABS; for type code: 437.421 1 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

U 45 33 01/66→04/71
U 60 38 -

44
01/77→05/88

U 600 38 -
44

01/77→05/88

U 600L 38 -
44

01/77→05/88

U 52 38 -
44

01/77→05/88

U 600T 38 -
44

01/77→05/88

U 60T 38 -
44

01/77→05/88

24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

at master cylinder 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 54 40 04/66→03/72 Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 70 48 01/62→01/88
U 65 48 01/62→01/88
U 84 62 -

66
05/69→01/88

U 80 62 -
66

05/69→01/88

U 90 62 -
66

05/69→01/88

→ 005735; at master cylinder 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

06/73→ 12/77; Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 72 55 03/69→01/88
U 66 55 03/69→01/88

06/73→ 12/77; Disc Brake; 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

→ 12/77; Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

06/73→ 12/77; Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 72 48 -
55

01/69→01/77

U 80 48 -
55

01/69→01/77

→ 005735; at master cylinder 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

06/73→; Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 800 53 -
55

01/77→03/90 Disc Brake; 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 800L 53 -
55

01/77→03/90 Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 80 T 59 -
66

05/66→

U 90 T 59 -
66

05/66→

→ 000078; at master cylinder 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

→ 12/77; 000079→ 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

→ 000078; 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U 900 62 01/77→ → 12/77; Disc Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

013570→; Drum Brake 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U S 404 60 -
67

01/55→12/76 01/65→ 12/70; at master cylinder 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

→ 12/70 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275

01/65→ 12/70 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

U S 404 33 01/68→ → 12/70; at master cylinder 24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

→ 12/70 24.5201-0250.3 331850 L= 275
24.5201-0300.3 331851 L= 325

MINI - MINI (F55) 09/13→

Brake Caliper

Cooper 100 07/14→
Cooper D 85 07/14→

10/14→; 24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

Cooper S 131 11/20→ 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

One 75 05/14→
One D 70 11/14→
One First 55 11/17→

24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

One First 55 11/14→10/17 03/15→; 24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

kW

© 2026 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 55



MINI - MINI (F56) 12/13→

Brake Caliper

Cooper 100 12/13→
Cooper D 85 12/13→
Cooper SE / Electric 135 11/19→
One 75 04/14→
One D 70 03/14→
One First 55 07/14→

24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

Cooper S 131 11/20→ 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

MINI - MINI CLUBMAN (F54) 11/14→

Brake Caliper

Cooper S 120 -
141

11/14→

Cooper S JCW 155 11/14→06/18

07/15→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Cooper S 131 11/20→
Cooper S ALL4 131 -

141
03/16→

Cooper SD ALL4 140 03/16→01/24

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Cooper S ALL4 120 04/15→
Cooper SD ALL4 120 04/15→07/19
Cooper S JCW ALL4 155 11/14→

01/16→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

Cooper SD 120 -
140

02/15→01/24 11/15→; 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

One 75 11/15→01/24
One D 85 11/15→01/24

24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

MINI - MINI Convertible (F57) 11/14→

Brake Caliper

Cooper 100 11/15→
Cooper D 85 11/15→
Cooper SE 135 04/23→
One 75 03/16→

24.3541-9956.5 241710 TRW without holder

Cooper S 131 11/20→ 24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

MINI - MINI COUNTRYMAN (F60) 10/16→

Brake Caliper

Cooper 100 10/16→
Cooper ALL4 100 10/16→
Cooper D 100 -

110
10/16→

Cooper D ALL4 100 -
110

10/16→

24.3541-9957.5 241707 TRW without holder

MITSUBISHI - OUTLANDER III Van (GF_W, GG_W) 11/10→

Cable Pull, parking brake

Di-D 4WD 110 04/13→ Disc Brake; 24.3727-2131.2 582131 L= 1830

MITSUBISHI - OUTLANDER III Wagon (GG_W, GF_W, ZJ, ZL, ZK) 11/10→12/22

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 105 -
112

08/12→12/22

2.0 4WD 107 -
110

08/12→12/22

2.0 Bifuel 107 10/12→12/22
2.0 Bifuel 4WD 107 10/12→12/22
2.2 DI-D 110 08/12→12/22
2.2 DI-D 4WD 110 08/12→12/22
2.4 4WD 123 -

124
10/12→12/22

3.0 4WD 169 03/14→12/22

Disc Brake; 24.3727-2131.2 582131 L= 1830

2.2 DiD 4WD 132 05/15→12/22
2.2 Di-D 4WD 121 06/15→12/18

for left-hand drive vehicles; 24.3727-2131.2 582131 L= 1830

2.4 124 08/12→12/22 10/12→; Disc Brake; 24.3727-2131.2 582131 L= 1830
3.0 GT 4WD 167 08/12→12/22 24.3727-2131.2 582131 L= 1830

NISSAN - ALMERA (N17) 09/11→

Brake Caliper

1.5 i 79 08/12→
1.6 80 04/14→

24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder
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NISSAN - MICRA IV (K13K, K13KK) 05/10→

Brake Caliper

1.2 56 -
59

05/10→

1.2 Active 50 07/13→
1.2 LPG 59 05/10→09/15

24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder

1.2 DIG-S 72 03/11→10/15 04/11→; 24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

04/11→; 24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder

NISSAN - MICRA V (K14) 12/16→

Brake Caliper

0.9 IG-T 66 12/16→
1.0 54 12/16→
1.5 DCI 66 12/16→

03/17→; 24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

03/17→; 24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder

0.9 LPG 64 03/19→
1.0 52 12/16→
1.0 DIG-T 117 86 02/19→

24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder

NISSAN - NOTE (E12) 09/12→

Brake Caliper

1.2 58 -
59

08/12→

1.2 DIG-S 65 -
72

08/12→

1.2 LPG 56 03/15→12/16
1.5 dCi 66 06/13→12/16
1.6 80 06/13→

24.3541-1897.5 241692 TRW without holder

24.3541-1898.5 241693 TRW without holder

NISSAN - QASHQAI III (J12) 04/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.3 DIG-T 103 -
116

04/21→

1.3 DIG-T All-wheel
Drive

116 04/21→

1.5 VC-T e-Power 140 09/22→

13.0460-2671.2 602671 ZF + WK + Zub
13.0470-2671.2 LD2671 ZF + WK + Zub Ceramic

NISSAN - X-TRAIL IV (T33) 09/22→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.5 VC-T Mild Hybrid 120 09/22→ for vehicles with 3rd seating row 13.0470-7374.2 LD7374 ATE + WK Ceramic

13.0460-2671.2 602671 ZF + WK + Zub
13.0470-2671.2 LD2671 ZF + WK + Zub Ceramic

OPEL - CORSA F (P2JO) 07/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 55 -
96

07/19→

1.2 MHEV 74 08/23→
1.2 Turbo Hybrid 100 01/24→
1.5 75 07/19→
Corsa-e 100 -

115
07/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; Orga
16213→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

OPEL - CORSA F Hatchback Van 07/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 55 07/19→
1.5 75 07/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; Orga
16213→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

PEUGEOT - 106 I (1A, 1C) 08/91→04/96

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 -
37

09/91→04/96

1.1 44 09/91→04/96

- ABS; Number of Doors: 5 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 72 10/93→04/96
1.4 72 08/91→03/96
1.4 Le Mans 69 09/91→11/94
1.6 76 11/94→04/96

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 106 Van I Hatchback Van (1S_) 08/91→03/96

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 08/91→03/96 - ABS; Number of Doors: 5 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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PEUGEOT - 205 I (741A/C) 02/83→10/87

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 02/83→10/87
1.1 36 -

37
02/83→10/87

for vehicles with brake booster 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 47 02/84→10/87 09/87→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 44 -

59
02/83→10/87

1.5 63 02/84→10/87
1.6 53 -

55
08/86→10/87

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 GTI 94 10/86→10/87 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D) 03/86→11/95

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 CJ 44 10/89→12/94
1.4 CJ 49 03/89→12/94
1.4 CJ Cat 44 01/89→09/93

→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/90→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 50 08/87→07/90 07/88→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 62 08/87→06/94 07/88→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 CJ 44 03/88→05/89 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

07/88→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 CJ 55 05/91→12/94
1.4 CT 58 04/86→12/88

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 CJ 65 08/92→12/94 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 CTi 74 08/87→07/90 04/89→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 CTi 92 08/90→07/92 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 CTI 75 10/87→12/94 09/90→ 07/94; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

04/89→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 205 II (20A/C) 01/87→12/00

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 10/87→09/98
1.4 50 08/90→07/92
1.6 GTX 69 01/87→10/91
1.8 TD 57 01/90→09/98
1.9 Diesel 47 10/87→09/98

09/90→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.0 37 08/92→05/97
1.4 44 -

63
01/87→12/89

1.8 XDT 58 08/90→05/97

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.1 36 -
40

10/87→07/92 → 08/90; for vehicles with brake booster 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/90→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.1 44 07/89→09/98
1.4 55 07/88→09/98
1.4 Cat 44 08/87→09/93
1.6 53 -

55
10/87→09/98

→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/90→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.1 XA 40 07/87→10/88 for vehicles with brake booster 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.3 Rallye 74 10/87→10/90
1.4 49 10/87→10/90

→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 66 08/90→07/92 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.6 Aut. 58 10/87→09/98 → 08/90; Automatic Transmission 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/90→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.6 Aut. 65 05/90→09/98 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 08/90; Automatic Transmission 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.7 Diesel 44 07/87→09/98 03/94→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 75 10/87→05/89 04/89→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 88 10/87→10/94 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/88→ 08/90; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 94 10/87→09/98 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 08/88; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI Cat 75 10/87→07/94 09/90→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

04/89→ 08/90 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 205 Hatchback Van 08/90→05/97

Brake Master Cylinder

1.7 Diesel 44 03/94→05/97 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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PEUGEOT - 205 Hatchback Van 02/83→07/90

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 36 -
40

02/83→07/90 for vehicles with brake booster 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 208 II (UB_, UP_, UW_, UJ_) 06/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 Hybrid 100 74 08/23→
1.2 Hybrid 136 100 09/23→
e-208 115 01/23→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; for
DAM number from: 1624776 / 17023VB
→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

1.2 PureTech 100 74 06/19→
1.2 PureTech 130 96 06/19→
1.2 PureTech 75 55 06/19→
1.2 VTi 82 60 06/19→
1.5 BlueHDI 100 75 06/19→
1.5 BlueHDI 130 96 09/19→
1.6 HDI 90 68 10/19→
1.6 VTi 115 85 11/19→
e-208 100 06/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; for
DAM number from: 1624776 →

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

PEUGEOT - 309 I (10C, 10A) 10/85→12/89

Brake Master Cylinder

1.9 72 03/86→07/89 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

07/88→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 88 07/88→07/89 09/88→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 94 10/86→07/89 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 96 10/85→08/89 10/86→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 309 II (3C, 3A) 07/89→12/93

Brake Master Cylinder

1.9 80 10/90→12/93 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 GTI 88 -

96
07/89→12/93

1.9 GTI 16V 108 -
116

08/89→12/93

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

PEUGEOT - 2008 II (UD_, US_, UY_, UJ_, UR_, UC_) 08/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 Hybrid 136 100 11/23→ for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302 13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

1.2 PureTech 100 74 11/19→
1.2 PureTech 130 96 08/19→
1.2 THP / PureTech 155 114 11/19→
1.5 BlueHDI 100 75 08/19→
1.5 BlueHDI 110 81 01/21→
1.5 BlueHDI 130 96 08/19→
e-2008 100 -

115
09/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; Orga
16247→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

PEUGEOT - BOXER Bus 09/05→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→
2.2 HDi 110 81 03/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 03/11→
2.2 HDi 150 110 03/11→
3.0 HDi 160 115 04/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 175 130 03/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3.0 HDi 145 107 04/10→12/13 for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

PEUGEOT - BOXER Platform/Chassis 04/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→
2.2 HDi 110 81 03/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 04/06→
2.2 HDi 150 110 03/11→
3.0 HDi 155 115 04/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 160 116 04/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 175 130 03/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3.0 HDi 145 107 04/10→12/13 for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485
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PEUGEOT - BOXER Van 04/06→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 HDi 100 74 04/06→
2.2 HDi 110 81 03/11→12/20
2.2 HDi 120 88 04/06→12/16
2.2 HDi 130 96 03/11→
2.2 HDi 130 4x4 96 03/11→
2.2 HDi 150 110 03/11→
2.2 HDi 150 4x4 110 03/11→
3.0 HDi 155 115 07/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 160 116 04/06→12/15
3.0 HDi 175 130 03/11→

for vehicles with track widening; →
02/14; 

2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

3.0 HDi 145 107 04/10→12/13 for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

POLESTAR - POLESTAR 2 (534) 02/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

EV 165 -
300

04/19→ Brake Size: 18" 13.0480-7328.2 EP7328 ATE + WE / - WK + Zub

Brake Size: 18"; 24099→ 13.0480-7326.2 EP7326 ATE + WE / - WK

EV 200 -
350

01/23→ Brake Size: 18" 13.0480-7328.2 EP7328 ATE + WE / - WK + Zub

Brake Disc

EV 165 -
350

04/19→ 24.0430-0243.1 ED30243Ø 345 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 30 Minimum thickness [mm]
27.5 Vented + S

Brake Size: 18" 24.0420-0247.1 ED20247Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 20 Minimum thickness [mm]
17.5 Vented + S

RENAULT - 19 I (B/C53_) 01/88→09/94

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 01/88→12/92
1.4 43 01/89→05/93
1.4 Cat 43 01/89→04/92

02/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 59 01/88→12/92 02/92→; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.7 54 -

66
09/88→04/92 02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 16V 99 06/89→04/92 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 D 47 09/88→04/92 02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - 19 I Cabriolet (D53_) 07/91→04/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.7 55 -
70

07/91→04/92 02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 16V 101 07/91→04/92 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - 19 I Chamade (L53_) 01/88→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 01/88→12/92 02/92→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 43 07/88→04/92 02/92→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.7 66 07/88→04/92
1.9 D 47 10/89→04/92

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.7 79 08/88→12/92
1.9 TD 68 09/90→04/92

02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 16V 99 -
101

06/89→04/92 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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RENAULT - 19 I Hatchback Van (S53_) 01/88→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 01/88→12/92 02/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - 19 II (B/C53_) 01/91→06/01

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 -
44

04/92→12/95

1.4 43 04/92→12/95

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 59 01/92→12/95 02/92→; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

02/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 55 01/92→12/95 09/94→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.7 54 04/92→12/95 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 66 04/92→12/95 09/94→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/94→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 65 04/92→12/95 05/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 16V 99 04/92→12/95 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 D 47 04/92→12/95 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 dT 66 04/92→12/95 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_) 04/92→06/01

Brake Master Cylinder

1.7 66 04/92→09/93
1.8 79 07/94→06/96
1.8 16V 101 05/92→04/94

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 86 01/95→06/01
1.8 16V 99 04/92→06/96

→ 03/95; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 65 -
66

04/92→06/96 → 12/94 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - 19 II Chamade (L53_) 04/92→08/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 44 05/92→09/94 → 12/92; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 44 05/92→09/94 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 43 04/92→12/95 not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

05/92→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 55 11/93→12/95 not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/94→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.7 54 -

66
04/92→12/95

1.9 dT 66 04/92→12/95

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 79 05/92→12/95
1.8 16V 99 04/92→12/95

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 66 04/92→12/95 09/94→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/94→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 65 -

81
04/92→12/95 05/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 D 47 04/92→12/97 05/92→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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RENAULT - 19 II Hatchback Van (S53_) 03/92→12/95

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 03/92→12/95 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 dT 68 03/92→12/95 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - ARKANA I (LCM_, LDN_) 08/19→

Brake Disc

1.3 TCe 140 103 09/20→
1.3 TCe 160 116 03/21→
1.6 E-TECH 145 105 03/21→

24.0108-0123.1 408123 Ø 260 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 8 Minimum thickness [mm]
7

RENAULT - AUSTRAL 07/22→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

E-TECH 200 Hybrid 146 10/22→ for vehicles without four wheel steering 13.0470-7374.2 LD7374 ATE + WK Ceramic

RENAULT - CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_) 05/90→08/99

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 34 -
36

01/91→09/98

Electric 21 05/96→02/98
Williams 108 01/94→09/98

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.2 40 -
44

05/90→09/98

1.9 D 40 -
48

01/91→09/98

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.2 43 05/90→09/98 10/94→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.2 40 01/91→06/96 → 01/96; - ABS; not for driving school

cars
24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 57 05/90→02/98 01/91→; - ABS; not for driving school
cars; for left-hand drive vehicles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

01/91→; for right-hand drive vehicles; not
for vehicle equipment line/variant: RTi

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 55 -
59

01/91→09/98 for right-hand drive vehicles; not for
vehicle equipment line/variant: RTi

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; not for driving school cars; for left-
hand drive vehicles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.7 68 01/91→12/93 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 65 -

70
01/91→09/98

1.8 Rsi 79 -
80

01/93→09/98

- ABS; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 16V 99 01/91→03/96 08/91→ 06/94; - ABS; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - CLIO I Hatchback Van (S57_) 01/91→09/98

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 34 01/91→09/98 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.2 40 -

44
01/91→09/98

1.9 D 48 01/91→09/98
1.9 RND 40 04/96→02/98

- ABS; not for driving school cars 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - DOKKER 12/13→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.5 dCi 66 12/13→
1.6 62 12/13→12/21

Drum Brake; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953

RENAULT - ESPACE I (J11_) 07/84→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 74 01/88→12/90 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.0 80 07/84→12/90 T000349→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

T022234→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.0 i 87 01/89→12/90 for left-hand drive vehicles; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.0 i Quadra 87 03/88→12/92 → 12/90; for left-hand drive vehicles; -

ABS
24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

2.1 TD 65 10/84→12/90 T012278→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

T000494→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.2 79 07/86→12/90 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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RENAULT - ESPACE I (J11_) 07/84→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder
2.2 Quadra 79 -

81
06/87→12/90 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - EXPRESS Box Body/MPV 07/95→03/98

Brake Master Cylinder

1.9 D 47 07/95→03/98 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - EXPRESS Pickup 07/95→10/99

Brake Master Cylinder

1.9 D 40 07/95→10/97 09/95→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 D 47 07/95→10/99 → 03/98 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - LODGY (JS_) 07/13→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.5 dCi 62 01/15→
1.6 59 07/13→

Drum Brake; 2 24.3727-3612.2 583612 L= 1953

RENAULT - LOGAN/STEPWAY II (L8_) 09/12→

Brake Drum

1.6 75 -
83

04/14→ - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

RENAULT - LOGAN II Estate (K8_) 11/13→

Brake Drum

1.6 78 12/13→ - ABS; Inner brake drum diameter [inch]:
8

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

RENAULT - MEGANE I (BA0/1_) 08/95→12/04

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 e 55 01/96→08/03 06/98→ 02/99; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 Eco 52 01/96→03/99
1.6 e 66 01/96→03/99
1.6 i 55 01/96→03/99
1.9 dT 76 08/98→10/99
1.9 dTi 72 03/97→02/01

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 LPG 66 08/95→03/99 01/96→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 D 69 04/96→02/01 09/96→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 D Eco 47 01/96→08/03 → 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 12/02; - ABS; for right-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 12/02; - ABS; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; not for driving school cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 dT 66 01/96→08/03 03/96→ 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 TDI 69 09/96→08/03
2.0 i 84 01/96→08/03

→ 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

2.0 i 80 03/99→08/03 → 12/02 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_) 10/96→08/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 e 66 10/96→03/99
2.0 84 04/97→08/03
2.0 i 80 03/99→08/03

- ABS; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_) 09/96→08/08

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 55 09/96→08/03
1.9 D 47 09/96→08/03
1.9 dT 66 09/96→08/03

→ 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 e 66 09/96→03/99
1.6 i 55 09/96→03/99
1.9 dT 76 08/98→10/99
1.9 dTi 72 03/97→02/01

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

2.0 85 05/98→05/01 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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RENAULT - MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_) 09/96→08/08

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 i 84 09/96→08/03 → 12/02; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 12/02 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.0 RT 112 10/96→02/99 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_) 03/96→08/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 e 66 03/96→03/99 - ABS; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.9 dTi 72 03/97→02/01 05/97→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
2.0 i 80 -

84
03/96→08/03 → 02/03; - ABS; for left-hand drive vehi-

cles
24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - MEGANE I Hatchback Van (SA0/1_) 08/95→07/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1.9 47 08/95→09/00 - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; for right-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

- ABS; for left-hand drive vehicles; not for
driving school cars

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - MEGANE E-TECH SUV 11/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

EV40 96 11/21→
EV60 160 11/21→

13.0470-7374.2 LD7374 ATE + WK Ceramic

RENAULT - MEGANE Scénic (JA0/1_) 10/96→12/01

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 i 55 01/97→09/99
1.6 i 55 01/97→09/99

→ 09/98; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 e 66 10/96→10/99 11/96→ 09/98; - ABS; Manual Transmis-
sion

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - RAPID Box Body/MPV (F40_, G40_) 07/85→11/01

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 40 09/91→08/93
1.4 43 -

59
09/91→08/97

1.4 RN 44 09/91→08/93
1.9 D 40 09/94→03/98

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.2 40 09/91→03/98 10/92→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 58 01/94→03/98 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/94→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 55 09/91→03/98 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 Cat 43 08/88→03/98
1.6 D 40 03/86→08/98

09/91→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 D 40 09/93→04/95
Electric 21 01/94→11/98

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 D 47 09/91→03/98 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/95→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - SANDERO/STEPWAY I (BS_) 11/07→

Brake Drum

1.4 55 02/09→07/13
1.6 62 -

82
12/07→12/15

1.6 Flex 82 08/08→06/14

- ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

1.4 LPG 53 02/09→12/12
1.6 66 05/09→

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

RENAULT - SANDERO/STEPWAY II (B8_) 11/13→

Brake Drum

1.0 SCe 75 54 12/19→
1.5 dCi 66 01/17→
TCe 90 66 09/15→

- ABS; Inner brake drum diameter [inch]:
8

24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring
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RENAULT - SANDERO/STEPWAY II (B8_) 11/13→

Brake Drum

1.2 16V 55 04/15→ - ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

RENAULT - THALIA I (LB_) 02/98→02/09

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 16V 55 04/02→02/09
1.4 55 -

72
05/00→02/09

1.4 16V 72 08/00→02/09
1.5 dCi 47 -

62
06/01→02/09

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 82 01/04→12/08 - ABS; 04/08→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - THALIA II (LU_) 09/08→06/14

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 16V 55 09/08→06/14
1.2 LPG 55 01/10→12/13
1.4 55 09/08→06/14
1.5 dCi 47 -

66
09/08→06/14

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

RENAULT - THALIA III (L8_) 12/13→

Brake Drum

0.9 TCe 66 06/14→
1.2 16V 55 12/13→
1.5 dCi 55 -

70
12/13→

- ABS 24.0220-3753.2 480222 Ø 234 Inner brake drum height
[mm] 48 / 204.5 + RLG / - ABS
Ring

SEAT - ALHAMBRA (710, 711) 06/10→12/22

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 110 06/10→12/22
1.8 TSI 118 11/12→04/15
2.0 TDI 85 -

135
06/10→12/22

2.0 TDi 4Drive 130 11/18→12/22
2.0 TDI 4Drive 103 -

135
05/11→12/22

2.0 TSI 147 -
162

11/10→12/22

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

SEAT - ALHAMBRA VAN (711) 06/10→06/23

Brake Master Cylinder

TDI 85 -
135

10/14→12/22

TDI 4Drive 110 05/15→12/22
TSi 110 05/15→12/22

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

SEAT - IBIZA I (21A) 06/84→12/93

Brake Master Cylinder

0.9 29 08/90→05/93
1.2 i 52 01/89→05/93
1.7 D 42 08/90→05/93

→ 01/93 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

0.9 32 08/86→05/93 11/86→ 01/93 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.2 44 -

46
11/84→12/93

1.5 63 11/84→05/93
1.7 D 40 06/84→05/93

05/85→ 01/93 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.5 i 65 -
74

10/86→05/93

1.5 i Cat 66 10/86→05/93

04/88→ 01/93 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

SEAT - LEON (1P1) 05/05→12/13

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 02/10→12/12
1.6 LPG 75 12/09→12/12
1.6 MultiFuel 75 07/05→08/13
1.6 TDI 66 -

77
02/10→12/12

→ 10/12; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 10/12; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 16V 63 06/06→12/12
1.8 TSI 118 06/07→12/12
2.0 Cupra R 195 09/09→12/12
2.0 TDI 125 05/06→12/12
2.0 TDI 16V 103 07/05→12/12

11/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265
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SEAT - LEON (1P1) 05/05→12/13

Brake Hose
2.0 TFSI 155 06/09→12/12 11/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 TSI 92 11/07→12/12 12/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/09→ 10/12; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.9 TDI 66 -
77

07/05→12/10

2.0 FSI 110 07/05→05/10
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
07/05→10/10

2.0 TFSI 177 11/06→05/11

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

SEAT - MALAGA (23A) 11/84→12/93

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 44 -
47

11/84→12/93

1.5 63 05/85→12/93
1.7 D 40 05/85→12/93

09/85→ 12/92 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.2 i 52 12/89→12/93
1.7 D 42 05/90→12/93

→ 12/92 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.5 i 74 01/87→12/93
1.5 i Cat 66 10/86→12/93

09/87→ 12/92 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

SEAT - RONDA (22A) 06/82→11/88

Brake Master Cylinder

1.2 44 10/84→12/86 → 07/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.2 47 08/83→05/85 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.4 54 06/82→11/88 → 07/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

09/85→ 07/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.5 63 09/84→12/86 09/85→ 07/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.6 68 08/83→09/85 → 08/85 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.7 Diesel 40 -

41
06/82→12/86 06/83→ 07/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

SEAT - TOLEDO I (1L2) 01/91→10/99

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 i 52 -
54

05/91→03/99 09/91→; → 1L-ZD101450 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 i 55 -
74

01/93→03/99 → 1L-ZD101450 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

SKODA - ELROQ (PYL) 11/24→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

50 125 11/24→
60 150 11/24→
85 210 11/24→
85x 4motion 220 11/24→

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

50 125 11/24→
60 150 11/24→
85 210 11/24→
85x 4motion 220 11/24→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

SKODA - ENYAQ iV Coupe (5AC) 07/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

60 132 07/21→
80 150 07/21→
80X 4x4 195 07/21→
85 210 10/23→
85X All-wheel Drive 210 10/23→
RS 220 -

250
07/21→

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

60 132 07/21→
80 150 07/21→
80X 4x4 195 07/21→
85 210 10/23→
85X All-wheel Drive 210 10/23→
RS 220 -

250
07/21→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S
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SKODA - ENYAQ iV SUV (5AZ) 10/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

50 109 -
125

10/20→

60 132 10/20→
80 150 10/20→
80X 4x4 195 10/21→
85 210 10/23→
85X 210 10/23→
RS 220 -

250
07/23→

+PR 1LB 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

50 109 -
125

10/20→

60 132 10/20→
80 150 10/20→
80X 4x4 195 10/21→
85 210 10/23→
85X 210 10/23→
RS 220 -

250
07/23→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

SKODA - OCTAVIA II (1Z3) 02/04→06/13

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 02/10→06/13
2.0 TDI 81 03/10→06/13

→ 01/13; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 01/13; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 59 06/04→04/13
1.4 TSI 90 11/08→06/13
1.6 75 06/04→06/13
1.6 MultiFuel 75 01/08→06/13
1.6 TDI 77 06/09→04/13
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
06/07→06/13

2.0 TDI 16V 103 02/04→04/13
2.0 TFSI 147 10/05→02/13

11/09→ 01/13; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→ 01/13; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.6 LPG 75 08/09→11/12
1.9 TDI 77 06/04→12/10
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
02/04→05/10

2.0 TDI RS 125 04/06→02/13

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

SKODA - OCTAVIA II Combi (1Z5) 02/04→06/13

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 02/10→04/13
2.0 TDI 81 03/10→06/13
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103 05/10→02/13
2.0 TDI 4x4 81 05/11→02/13

→ 01/13; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 01/13; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 59 05/06→06/13
1.4 TSI 90 11/08→06/13
1.6 75 09/04→06/13
1.6 MultiFuel 75 01/08→06/13
1.6 TDI 77 06/09→04/13
1.6 TDI 4x4 77 06/09→02/13
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
06/07→06/13

1.8 TSI 4x4 112 -
118

11/08→02/13

2.0 TDI 16V 103 02/04→05/13
2.0 TFSI 147 10/05→02/13

11/09→ 01/13; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→ 01/13; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.6 LPG 75 08/09→11/12
1.9 TDI 77 09/04→12/10
1.9 TDI 4x4 77 11/04→12/10
2.0 TDI 103 11/05→05/10
2.0 TDI 16V 100 02/04→05/10
2.0 TDI 4x4 103 07/06→05/10
2.0 TDI RS 125 04/06→02/13

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

SKODA - SUPERB II (3T4) 03/08→05/15

Brake Hose

1.4 TSI 92 07/08→05/15
1.6 TDI 77 09/10→05/15
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
03/08→05/15

1.8 TSI 4x4 112 -
118

11/08→05/15

1.9 TDI 77 03/08→11/10
2.0 TDI 103 -

125
03/08→05/15

2.0 TDI 16V 103 01/09→05/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265
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SKODA - SUPERB II (3T4) 03/08→05/15

Brake Hose
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103 11/10→05/15
2.0 TDI 4x4 125 09/08→05/15
2.0 TFSI 147 05/10→05/15
3.6 FSI 4x4 191 11/08→05/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

SKODA - SUPERB II Estate (3T5) 10/09→05/15

Brake Hose

1.4 TSI 92 10/09→05/15
1.6 TDI 77 09/10→05/15
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
10/09→05/15

1.8 TSI 4x4 112 -
118

10/09→05/15

1.9 TDI 77 10/09→11/10
2.0 TDI 103 -

125
10/09→05/15

2.0 TDI 16V 103 10/09→05/15
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 103 11/10→05/15
2.0 TDI 4x4 125 10/09→05/15
2.0 TFSI 147 05/10→05/15
3.6 V6 4x4 191 10/09→05/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

SKODA - YETI (5L) 05/09→12/17

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 09/09→05/15
1.8 TSI 4x4 118 05/09→12/17
2.0 TDI 4x4 103 05/09→12/17

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 81 05/15→12/17
1.4 TSI 90 -

92
06/10→12/17

1.4 TSI 4x4 110 05/15→12/17
1.6 81 04/14→12/17
1.6 TDI 77 11/10→05/15
1.8 TSI 4x4 112 11/09→12/17
2.0 TDI 81 -

110
11/09→12/17

2.0 TDI 4x4 81 -
125

11/09→12/17

24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

TALBOT - HORIZON 02/78→06/86

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 40 -
43

01/79→09/84

1.3 40 -
43

09/78→06/86

1.4 48 -
61

07/79→06/86

1.6 66 07/82→06/86
1.9 Diesel 48 07/82→06/86

02/83→ 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.9 Diesel 47 07/84→06/86 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

TOYOTA - CAMRY (_V7_, _VA7_, _VH7_) 06/17→

Brake Disc

2.0 127 12/21→
2.0 VVTI 123 10/18→
2.5 131 -

152
08/17→

2.5 Hybrid 153 -
160

08/17→

2.5 VVTi Hybrid 155 05/22→

Vehicle type: G / N 24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

2.0 110 10/17→
2.5 133 -

154
08/17→

3.5 183 -
224

08/17→

3.5 AWD 224 05/20→
3.5 XLE 228 12/17→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

TOYOTA - CAMRY (_VA8_, _VH8_, _V8_) 01/24→

Brake Disc

2.5 Hybrid 160 01/24→ 24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented
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TOYOTA - C-HR (_X1_) 10/16→

Brake Disc

1.2 4WD 85 -
96

10/16→ 05/18→ 24.0111-0200.1 411200 Ø 292 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 11 Minimum thickness [mm]
9.5

2.0 Hybrid 135 10/19→ 24.0111-0200.1 411200 Ø 292 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 11 Minimum thickness [mm]
9.5

TOYOTA - COROLLA CROSS (ZVG1_, ZSG1_, MXGH1_, MXGA1_) 07/20→

Brake Disc

1.8 Hybrid 103 02/23→
2.0 VVTi Hybrid 144 08/22→
2.0 VVTi Hybrid AWD 144 08/22→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

TOYOTA - LAND CRUISER PRADO (_J12_) 09/02→12/10

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.7 112 -
120

09/02→02/10

3.0 D-4D 150 08/06→07/09
3.4 136 09/02→07/05
4.0 179 -

203
09/02→08/10

24.3727-1979.2 581979 L= 2061

3.0 D 70 -
98

09/02→02/10

3.0 D-4D 120 -
127

09/02→12/10

for extended wheelbase; 24.3727-1979.2 581979 L= 2061

4.0 183 12/02→12/10 for model code: GRJ120; 24.3727-1979.2 581979 L= 2061

TOYOTA - RAV 4 V (_A5_, _H5_) 12/18→

Brake Disc

2.0 129 12/18→
2.0 AWD 129 12/18→
2.0 VVTi 110 -

127
12/18→

2.0 VVTi AWD 110 -
127

12/18→

2.5 Hybrid AWD 163 12/18→
2.5 VVTi 149 12/18→
2.5 VVTi AWD 149 -

152
12/18→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

2.5 Hybrid 160 12/18→ + RUS 24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

TOYOTA - RAV 4 V VAN (_A5_, _H5_) 12/18→

Brake Disc

2.0 VVTi 129 12/18→
2.0 VVTi AWD 129 12/18→
2.5 Hybrid 160 12/18→
2.5 Hybrid AWD 163 12/18→

24.0128-0336.1 428336 Ø 305 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 28 Minimum thickness [mm]
25 Vented

TOYOTA - YARIS (_P13_) 12/10→06/20

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 51 12/10→06/20
1.3 63 -

73
12/10→03/17

1.3 4WD 70 12/10→01/20
1.5 80 12/10→01/20

Vehicle Production Country France; -
ESP; Drum Brake; 

24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

Vehicle Production Country France; -
ESP; Drum Brake; 

24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

Vehicle Production Country France; +
ESP; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705

1.0 53 06/18→06/20
1.5 82 03/17→06/20
1.5 Hybrid 74 04/15→03/17

Drum Brake; 24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

Drum Brake; 24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

Disc Brake; 24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705
1.4 D 66 09/11→05/18 - ESP; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

- ESP; Drum Brake; 24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

+ ESP; Disc Brake; 24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705
1.8 GRMN 156 09/17→06/20 24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705

TOYOTA - YARIS (_P15_) 10/13→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.5 79 -
80

03/14→ Drum Brake; 24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

Drum Brake; 24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

Disc Brake; 24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705
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TOYOTA - YARIS Hatchback Van (_P13_) 10/12→06/20

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 VVTi 51 07/14→06/20
1.3 VVTi 73 10/12→03/17

Vehicle Production Country France; -
ESP; Drum Brake; 

24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

Vehicle Production Country France; -
ESP; Drum Brake; 

24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

Vehicle Production Country France; +
ESP; Disc Brake; 

24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705

1.0 VVTi 53 06/18→06/20
1.5 VVTi 82 03/17→06/20

Drum Brake; 24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

Drum Brake; 24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

Disc Brake; 24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705
1.4 D4d 66 07/14→05/18 for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear

axle; for left-hand drive vehicles; 
24.3727-1982.2 581982 L= 1693

for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear
axle; for left-hand drive vehicles; 

24.3727-1983.2 581983 L= 1615

for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear
axle; for left-hand drive vehicles; 

24.3727-1984.2 581984 L= 1705

VAUXHALL - CORSA Mk V (F) 07/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.2 55 -
96

07/19→

1.2 Turbo Hybrid 100 01/24→
1.5 75 07/19→
CORSA-e 100 07/19→

for brake disc diameter [mm]: 302; Orga
16213→

13.0460-3700.2 603700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub
13.0470-3700.2 LD3700 CBI - WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic

VAUXHALL - MOVANO Mk III (C) Chassis/Cab (U9) 12/21→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 D 103 -
121

12/21→10/23 for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

VAUXHALL - MOVANO Mk III (C) VAN (U9) 12/21→

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.2 D 88 -
132

12/21→

Movano-e 100 12/21→10/23

for vehicles with track widening; 2 24.3727-0361.2 580361 L= 1485

VOLVO - XC40 (536) 10/17→

Brake Disc

B3 Mild-Hybrid 130 01/22→
B4 Mild-Hybrid 145 09/19→
B4 Mild-Hybrid AWD 145 09/19→
B5 Mild-Hybrid AWD 183 -

184
09/19→12/23

D3 110 09/18→09/21
D3 AWD 110 09/18→09/21
D3 Polestar 118 12/19→12/21
D3 Polestar AWD 118 12/19→12/21
D4 AWD 140 10/17→09/21
D4 Polestar AWD 147 01/19→09/21
T2 95 06/19→
T3 110 -

120
03/18→12/22

T4 140 09/18→12/21
T4 AWD 140 09/18→
T4 Plug-in Hybrid 155 06/20→
T5 AWD 182 -

183
10/17→12/22

T5 Plug-in Hybrid 193 06/19→
T5 Plug-in Hybrid Pole-
star Performance

143 06/19→

T5 Polestar AWD 183 10/17→09/19

Brake Size: 16" 24.0125-0238.1 425238 Ø 296 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
22 Vented + S

VW - 181 09/69→11/83

Brake Master Cylinder

1.5 32 09/69→07/70
1.6 35 03/73→02/79

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2119-8711.3 011185 ATE Ø 19

1.6 32 08/70→07/73 → 07/72; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2119-8711.3 011185 ATE Ø 19

08/72→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2119-8711.3 011185 ATE Ø 19

VW - BEETLE 12/47→08/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1200 1.2 25 01/60→12/85 08/81→ 24.2119-8711.3 011185 ATE Ø 19
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VW - BEETLE (5C1, 5C2) 04/11→07/19

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 07/11→07/19
1.2 TSI 16V 77 12/14→07/19
1.4 TSI 118 10/11→07/16

Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 TSI 110 12/14→07/19
1.6 TDI 77 10/11→07/16
2.0 TDI 103 04/11→07/16
2.0 TFSI 147 04/11→07/16
2.0 TSI 130 -

162
12/14→07/19

2.5 125 04/11→07/19

24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TDI 81 06/14→09/18 12/14→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/14→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TDI 110 07/14→09/18 09/14→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

09/14→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TSI 155 12/12→07/19 05/13→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

05/13→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - BEETLE Convertible (5C7, 5C8) 12/11→07/19

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 12/11→07/19
1.4 TSI 118 12/11→07/16
1.6 TDI 77 12/11→07/16
2.0 TDI 103 04/12→07/16
2.0 TFSI 147 12/11→07/16

11/12→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/12→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 16V 77 12/14→07/19
1.4 TSI 110 12/14→09/18
2.0 TDI 110 09/14→09/18
2.0 TSI 162 12/14→09/18

24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TDI 81 06/14→09/18 12/14→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/14→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TSI 155 12/12→07/19 05/13→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

05/13→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.5 125 12/11→07/16 12/12→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/12→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - CC B6 (357) 02/08→06/12

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 01/11→01/12
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -

125
08/09→01/12

→ 09/11; for left-hand drive vehicles;
+PR 1LH / 1LK / 1ZM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.8 TSI 112 11/08→05/10
2.0 BlueTDI 105 05/09→11/10
2.0 TDI 100 -

120
02/08→05/11

3.6 FSI 4motion 220 02/08→12/11

+PR 1LH / 1LK; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.8 TSI 118 06/08→01/12
2.0 TDI 103 -

125
06/08→01/12

2.0 TFSI 147 06/08→01/12
2.0 TSI 155 11/10→01/12
3.6 FSI 4motion 206 06/08→01/12

→ 09/11; for left-hand drive vehicles;
+PR 1LH / 1LK

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - CC B7 (358) 11/11→10/17

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 110 -
118

11/11→12/16

1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/11→12/16
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
11/11→12/16

2.0 TDI 100 -
135

11/11→12/16

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
130

11/11→12/16

2.0 TFSI 147 11/11→12/16
2.0 TSI 155 11/11→12/16
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 11/11→12/16

for left-hand drive vehicles; +PR 1LA /
1LB / 1ZM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_) 04/06→12/16

Wheel Speed Sensor

2.0 TDI 80 -
120

05/11→12/16 01/12→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943
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VW - CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_) 04/06→12/16

Wheel Speed Sensor
2.5 TDI 80 -

100
04/06→05/13 01/12→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

2.0 TDI 84 11/13→12/16 +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 80 -
100

05/11→12/16 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.0 TDI 84 -
120

07/11→12/16

2.0 TDI 4motion 120 11/11→12/16

+PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.5 TDI 65 -
120

04/06→05/13 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

→ 06/11; Disc Brake; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

VW - CRAFTER 30-50 Platform/Chassis (2F_) 04/06→12/16

Wheel Speed Sensor

2.0 TDI 80 -
120

05/11→12/16

2.5 TDI 80 -
100

04/06→05/13

01/12→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

2.0 TDI 84 -
103

11/13→12/16 +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 80 -
100

05/11→12/16 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.0 TDI 84 -
120

07/11→12/16

2.0 TDI 4motion 120 11/11→12/16

+PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.5 TDI 65 -
120

04/06→05/13 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

→ 06/11; Disc Brake; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

VW - CRAFTER 30-50 Van (2E_) 04/06→12/16

Wheel Speed Sensor

2.0 TDI 80 -
120

05/11→12/16

2.5 TDI 80 -
100

04/06→05/13

01/12→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

2.0 TDI 84 -
103

11/13→12/16 +PR 0WC / 0WL; 24.0710-2217.3 360730 L= 1943

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 80 -
100

05/11→12/16 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.0 TDI 84 -
120

07/11→12/16 +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

2.0 TDI 4motion 120 07/11→12/16 11/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666
2.5 TDI 65 -

120
04/06→05/13 07/11→; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

→ 06/11; Disc Brake; +PR 0WC / 0WL; 2 24.3727-3800.2 583800 L= 1666

VW - DERBY (86) 02/77→09/81

Brake Master Cylinder

1.1 37 02/77→09/81
1.3 43 -

44
02/77→09/81

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - DERBY (86C, 80) 08/81→12/84

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 29 10/81→12/84
1.1 37 10/81→07/83
1.3 37 -

55
08/81→12/84

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - EOS (1F7, 1F8) 03/06→08/15

Brake Hose

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

11/07→08/15

1.6 FSI 85 06/06→05/08
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
06/06→08/15

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265
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VW - EOS (1F7, 1F8) 03/06→08/15

Brake Hose
2.0 TDI 16V 103 05/08→08/15
2.0 TSI 155 11/09→08/15
3.2 V6 184 06/06→05/09
3.6 V6 191 05/09→11/10

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 FSI 110 03/06→05/08
2.0 TFSI 147 03/06→08/15

05/06→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

05/06→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF I Cabriolet (155) 01/79→08/93

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 53 -
55

08/79→04/92

1.8 66 -
82

08/82→04/93

15-E-011291→ 15-L-015000 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - GOLF II (19E, 1G1) 08/83→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 -
37

11/83→10/91

1.3 37 -
43

08/83→12/87

1.3 Cat 40 06/86→12/92
1.6 51 -

55
08/83→12/92

1.8 i Cat Syncro 66 08/87→10/91
1.8 Syncro 66 -

72
02/86→07/91

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 D 37 -
40

08/83→10/91

1.6 TD 51 -
59

08/83→10/91

1.8 62 -
66

08/84→10/91

1.8 i Cat 66 08/87→10/91

→ 07/89; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 GTI 77 -
79

01/85→10/87

1.8 GTI 16V 95 -
102

02/86→10/91

1.8 GTI Cat 79 01/87→10/91

→ 1G-KB075000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 1G-KW240000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 GTI 82 08/83→10/91 01/84→; → 1G-KB075000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

01/84→; → 1G-KW240000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 118 08/88→12/91 04/89→; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - GOLF II Van (19E, 1G1) 08/83→07/91

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 D 40 08/83→07/91 → 07/89; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - GOLF IV (9B3) 03/06→

Brake Hose

1.6 74 03/07→12/10
1.6 Total Flex 74 -

77
03/07→06/14

1.8 GTI 132 01/07→12/10
2.0 85 01/07→12/10

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF VI (5K1) 10/08→12/14

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 63 05/10→11/12
Blue E-Motion 65 12/10→11/13

+PR 1KD; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KD; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 77 11/08→11/12 11/09→; +PR 1KD; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KD; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 59 10/08→11/12
1.4 TSI 90 -

118
10/08→11/12

1.6 75 10/08→11/12
1.6 BiFuel 75 03/09→11/12
1.6 MultiFuel 75 10/08→11/12
1.6 TDI 66 -

77
02/09→11/12

2.0 GTi 147 -
155

04/09→11/13

2.0 TDI 81 -
125

10/08→05/13

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265
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VW - GOLF VI (5K1) 10/08→12/14

Brake Hose
2.5 125 07/09→05/13 11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.8 TSI 118 06/09→01/11
2.0 GTi 173 05/11→11/12

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 R 4motion 188 -
199

11/09→11/13

2.0 TFSI 4motion 191 09/11→11/13

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 05/09→11/12 11/09→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF VI Convertible (517) 03/11→10/17

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 03/11→05/16
1.4 TSI 118 03/11→05/16
1.6 TDI 77 03/11→05/16

06/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

06/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 16V 77 11/13→05/16
1.4 TSI 90 -

110
11/11→05/16

2.0 GTI 155 05/12→05/16
2.0 R 195 01/13→05/16
2.0 TDI 81 -

110
11/11→05/16

2.0 TSI 162 11/13→05/16

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF VI Van (5K1) 10/08→11/12

Brake Hose

1.2 TSi 63 05/10→11/12 +PR 1KD; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KD; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSi 77 05/09→11/12 11/09→; +PR 1KD; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KD; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 TSi 118 10/08→11/12
1.6 TDi 66 -

77
02/09→11/12

2.0 GTi 155 02/09→11/12
2.0 TDi 103 09/09→11/12
TSi 90 10/08→11/12

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TDi 125 05/10→11/12 +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TSi R 4motion 199 11/09→11/12 +PR 1KS; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF VI Variant (AJ5) 07/09→07/14

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 63 07/10→07/13
1.6 MultiFuel 75 07/10→07/13
1.6 TDI 66 12/09→07/13
2.0 TDI 81 01/10→07/13

→ 11/11; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 11/11; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

12/11→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 77 07/09→07/13
1.4 59 07/09→07/13
1.4 TSI 90 -

118
07/09→07/13

1.6 75 07/09→07/13
1.6 TDI 77 07/09→07/13
1.6 TDI 4motion 77 07/09→07/13
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
07/09→07/13

2.0 TFSI 147 07/09→07/13

12/09→ 11/11; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/09→ 11/11; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

12/11→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.6 BiFuel 75 07/09→12/10 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - GOLF VAN VI Variant (AJ5) 07/09→05/14

Brake Hose

1.2 TSi 77 09/09→05/14
1.4 TSi 90 -

118
07/09→05/14

1.6 TDi 77 07/09→05/14
2.0 TDi 103 07/09→05/14

12/09→ 11/11; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/09→ 11/11; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265
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VW - GOLF VAN VI Variant (AJ5) 07/09→05/14

Brake Hose

1.2 TSi 77 09/09→05/14
1.4 TSi 90 -

118
07/09→05/14

1.6 TDi 77 07/09→05/14
2.0 TDi 103 07/09→05/14

12/11→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.6 TDi 66 12/09→10/12 → 11/11; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 11/11; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

12/11→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - ID.3 (E11, E12) 11/19→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1st 150 11/19→
GTX 210 06/24→
GTX Performance 240 08/24→
Pro 107 -

170
11/20→

Pro S 150 -
170

11/21→

Pure 93 -
125

03/20→

+PR 1LA 13.0480-5550.2 EP5550 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

1st 150 11/19→
GTX 210 06/24→
GTX Performance 240 08/24→
Pro 107 -

170
11/20→

Pro S 150 -
170

11/21→

Pure 93 -
125

03/20→

+PR 1LA 24.0423-0130.1 ED23130Ø 330 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 23 Minimum thickness [mm]
21.5 Vented + S

VW - ID.4 (E21) 05/20→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

GTX 220 05/21→
GTX 4motion 250 10/23→
Performance 150 05/20→
Pro 128 11/21→
PRO 195 -

210
07/22→

PRO 4motion 210 09/23→
Pure 109 01/21→
Pure Performance 125 01/21→

+PR 1LB / 1LF 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

GTX 220 05/21→
GTX 4motion 250 10/23→
Performance 150 05/20→
Pro 128 11/21→
PRO 195 -

210
07/22→

PRO 4motion 210 09/23→
Pure 109 01/21→
Pure Performance 125 01/21→

+PR 1LB / 1LF 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

VW - ID.5 (E39) 07/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

GTX 220 08/21→
GTX 4motion 250 10/23→
Pro 128 -

210
07/21→

Pro Performance 150 08/21→
Pure 125 06/24→

+PR 1LB / 1LF 13.0480-5551.2 EP5551 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub

Brake Disc

GTX 220 08/21→
GTX 4motion 250 10/23→
Pro 128 -

210
07/21→

Pro Performance 150 08/21→
Pure 125 06/24→

+PR 1LB / 1LF 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S
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VW - ID.7 (ED2) 06/23→

Brake Disc

GTX 4motion 250 06/24→
PRO 210 06/23→
PRO S 210 02/24→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

VW - ID.7 Tourer (ED5) 02/24→

Brake Disc

GTX 4motion 250 06/24→
PRO 210 02/24→
PRO S 210 02/24→

+PR 1LB 24.0427-0107.1 ED27107Ø 340 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 27 Minimum thickness [mm]
25.5 Vented + S

VW - JETTA II Sedan (19E, 1G2, 165) 08/83→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 40 -
43

01/84→06/87

1.3 Cat 40 06/87→12/91
1.6 51 -

55
01/84→07/92

1.8 79 08/85→10/87
1.8 Syncro 62 -

72
08/87→07/91

- ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 D 40 01/84→10/91
1.6 TD 51 -

59
01/84→10/91

1.8 62 -
82

01/84→10/91

1.8 Cat 66 -
79

01/87→10/91

→ 07/89; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.8 16V 95 -
102

08/86→10/91 → 1G-KB075000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

→ 1G-KW240000; - ABS 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - JETTA IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 01/08→12/19

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 10/10→12/17
1.6 TDI 77 04/10→07/15
2.0 TDI 103 07/10→12/17
2.0 TFSI 147 12/10→07/14
2.5 125 04/10→12/17

12/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

04/11→ 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

04/11→ 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.2 TSI 16V 77 08/14→12/17
1.6 63 -

81
12/11→04/18

1.6 MPi 66 09/15→04/18
2.0 TSI 155 12/12→12/17

+PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

04/11→12/17

1.4 TSI Hybrid 125 04/11→12/17
2.0 TDI 81 10/10→12/17

→ 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

12/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

12/11→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 85 06/10→12/17 → 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

→ 11/11; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

+PR 1KS / 1KT; Disc Brake; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - MULTIVAN T7 (STM, STN) 08/21→

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

1.4 eHybrid 160 08/21→05/24
1.5 TSi 100 09/21→05/24
2.0 TDI 110 03/22→
2.0 TSi 150 10/21→

+PR 1LA 13.0460-3704.2 603704 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub
13.0470-3704.2 LD3704 CBI + WE / + WK + Zub Ceramic

VW - PASSAT ALLTRACK B7 Variant (365) 01/12→12/14

Brake Master Cylinder

1.8 TSI 112 -
118

01/12→12/14

2.0 TDI 103 01/12→12/14
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -

130
01/12→12/14

2.0 TSI 4motion 155 01/12→12/14

+PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir
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VW - PASSAT B6 Sedan (3C2) 03/05→04/11

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 05/07→07/10
1.8 TSI 118 05/07→07/10

10/07→; for left-hand drive vehicles; +PR
1LJ / 1LK / 1LH / 1LM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 01/09→07/10
1.6 75 05/05→07/10
1.6 FSI 85 03/05→06/08
1.6 TDI 77 08/09→07/10
1.8 TSI 112 11/09→07/10
1.9 TDI 77 03/05→07/10
2.0 BlueTDI 105 01/09→11/10
2.0 FSI 110 -

125
03/05→07/10

2.0 FSI 4motion 110 09/05→07/10
2.0 TDI 81 -

125
03/05→11/10

2.0 TDI 16V 103 03/05→07/10
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103 03/05→08/10
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -

125
03/05→07/10

2.0 TFSI 147 07/05→07/10
3.2 FSI 4motion 184 11/05→07/10
3.6 R36 4motion 220 04/07→07/10

for left-hand drive vehicles; +PR 1LJ /
1LK / 1LH / 1LM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - PASSAT B6 Variant (3C5) 08/05→11/11

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 05/07→11/10
1.8 TSI 118 05/07→10/11

10/07→; for left-hand drive vehicles; +PR
1LJ / 1LK / 1LH / 1LM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 01/09→11/10
1.6 75 08/05→11/10
1.6 FSI 85 08/05→06/08
1.6 TDI 77 08/09→11/10
1.8 TSI 112 11/09→11/10
1.9 TDI 77 08/05→11/10
2.0 BlueTDI 105 01/09→11/10
2.0 FSI 110 08/05→11/10
2.0 FSI 4motion 110 09/05→11/10
2.0 TDI 81 -

125
08/05→11/10

2.0 TDI 16V 103 08/05→11/10
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 05/09→11/10
2.0 TFSI 147 08/05→11/10
3.2 FSI 4motion 184 11/05→11/10
3.6 R36 4motion 220 04/07→11/10

+PR 1LJ / 1LK / 1LH / 1LM; for left-hand
drive vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 103 08/05→11/10
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/05→05/09

09/05→; +PR 1LJ / 1LK / 1LH / 1LM; for
left-hand drive vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - PASSAT B7 (362) 08/10→04/16

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

08/10→12/14

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 08/10→12/14
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/10→12/14
1.6 TDI 77 08/10→12/14
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
08/10→12/14

2.0 TDI 100 -
130

08/10→12/14

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
130

08/10→12/14

2.0 TSI 155 11/10→12/14
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 01/11→12/14

→ 10/14; +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-
hand drive vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 4motion 125 08/10→01/13 +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - PASSAT B7 (A32, A33) 01/11→12/20

Brake Master Cylinder

2.0 TDI 103 04/11→06/15
2.5 125 01/11→12/20

→ 10/14; +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-
hand drive vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 110 06/14→12/15 +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - PASSAT B7 Estate Van (365) 08/10→12/14

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSi 90 08/10→12/14
1.6 TDI 77 08/10→12/14
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
08/10→12/14

→ 10/14; for left-hand drive vehicles;
+PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir
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VW - PASSAT B7 Estate Van (365) 08/10→12/14

Brake Master Cylinder
2.0 TDI 100 -

130
08/10→12/14

2.0 TSI 155 11/10→12/14
3.6 FSi 4motion 220 01/11→12/14

→ 10/14; for left-hand drive vehicles;
+PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 125 08/10→12/14 +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - PASSAT B7 Variant (365) 08/10→12/15

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

08/10→12/14

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 08/10→12/14
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/10→12/14
1.6 TDI 77 08/10→12/14
1.8 TSI 112 -

118
08/10→12/14

2.0 TDI 100 -
130

08/10→12/14

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
130

08/10→12/14

2.0 TSI 155 11/10→12/15
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 01/11→12/14

→ 10/14; +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-
hand drive vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 4motion 125 08/10→01/13 +PR 1LA / 1LB / 1ZM; for left-hand drive
vehicles

24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - POLO II (86C, 80) 10/81→09/94

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 29 -
33

10/81→01/92

1.0 Cat 33 08/89→09/94

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 37 -
55

10/81→09/89

1.3 Cat 40 -
55

07/87→09/94

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 D 33 08/86→07/90
1.4 D 35 10/90→09/94

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80) 01/85→09/94

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 29 01/85→10/86
1.3 40 01/85→07/87

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.0 33 01/85→09/94 ..-F-127904→; → 12/88; for left-hand
drive vehicles; for vehicles with brake
booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 Cat 40 07/87→09/94 ..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 D 33 08/86→12/88
1.4 D 35 10/90→09/94

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - POLO Coupe (86C, 80) 10/81→09/94

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 29 -
33

05/82→01/92

1.0 Cat 33 08/89→09/94

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 40 -
57

10/81→09/94

1.3 Cat 40 -
55

07/87→09/94

..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 D 33 08/86→08/90
1.3 G40 83 -

85
01/87→09/94

1.4 D 35 08/90→09/94

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - POLO Hatchback Van (86CF) 08/92→07/94

Brake Master Cylinder

1.0 33 08/92→07/94 ..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles; for vehicles with brake booster

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.3 40 08/92→07/94 ..-F-127904→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.4 D 35 08/92→07/94 for left-hand drive vehicles 24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6
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VW - SCIROCCO (53B) 08/80→07/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.3 40 -
44

08/80→07/84 53-E-022075→; for left-hand drive vehi-
cles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

1.6 51 -
81

08/80→07/90

1.8 66 -
82

08/82→07/92

53-E-022075→ 53-L-010000; for left-
hand drive vehicles

24.2120-2031.3 011188 ATE Ø 20.6

VW - SCIROCCO III (137, 138) 05/08→01/18

Brake Hose

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

05/08→11/17

2.0 TDI 103 -
125

08/08→11/17

2.0 TFSI 147 05/08→11/09

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

1.4 TSI 92 -
110

11/13→11/17

2.0 R 188 -
206

11/09→11/17

2.0 TDI 100 -
135

11/10→11/17

2.0 TSI 132 -
162

11/09→11/17

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - SCIROCCO Van (137) 06/08→05/14

Brake Hose

1.4 TSi 90 -
118

06/08→05/14

2.0 TDi 103 -
125

08/08→05/14

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

2.0 TFSi 155 11/09→05/14 +PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

+PR 1KS / 1KT; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 05/10→11/22

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 110 05/10→11/15
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
05/10→11/15

07/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

1.4 TSI 110 05/15→11/22
2.0 TDI 85 -

135
05/10→06/22

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
135

05/11→10/20

2.0 TFSI 147 12/10→11/15
2.0 TSI 162 05/15→12/20

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - SHARAN Box Body/MPV (7N1, 7N2) 05/10→

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 110 05/10→11/15
2.0 TDI 100 -

103
05/10→11/15

07/10→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 85 -
125

08/10→11/15

2.0 TSI 147 12/10→11/15

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - TIGUAN (5N_) 09/07→07/18

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

05/08→07/18

1.4 TSI 4motion 110 -
118

09/07→07/18

2.0 TDI 81 -
110

03/08→07/18

2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -
135

09/07→07/18

2.0 TFSI 147 11/07→07/18
2.0 TFSI 4motion 125 09/07→07/18
2.0 TSI 4motion 132 -

155
05/11→07/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TDI 4motion 125 09/07→07/18 01/08→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

2.0 TFSI 4motion 147 09/07→07/18 02/08→; for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

kW
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VW - TIGUAN VAN (5N_) 09/07→07/18

Brake Master Cylinder

1.4 TSI 90 -
118

05/08→07/18

1.4 TSI 4motion 118 09/12→07/18
2.0 TDI 81 -

103
11/09→07/18

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
130

11/07→07/18

2.0 TSI 4motion 125 -
155

11/09→07/18

for left-hand drive vehicles 24.4123-1740.3 011137 ATE Ø 23.8 without brake fluid
reservoir

VW - TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 02/03→01/11

Brake Hose

1.4 TSI 103 -
125

02/06→05/10

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 05/09→05/10
1.6 75 07/03→05/10
1.6 BiFuel 75 11/06→05/10
1.9 TDI 66 -

77
08/03→05/10

2.0 TDI 100 -
125

02/03→05/10

2.0 TDI 16V 103 08/03→05/10

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - TOURAN (1T3) 05/10→09/16

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 05/10→05/15
1.4 TSI 103 -

125
05/10→05/15

1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 05/10→05/15
1.6 TDI 66 -

77
05/10→05/15

2.0 TDI 81 -
130

05/10→05/15

24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - TOURAN Box Body/MPV (1T1, 1T2) 02/03→05/10

Brake Hose

1.9 TDI 66 11/04→05/10
2.0 TDi 103 08/03→05/10
2.0 TDI 100 02/03→05/10

11/09→; 24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

11/09→; 24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - TOURAN Box Body/MPV (1T3) 05/10→05/15

Brake Hose

1.2 TSI 77 05/10→05/15
1.4 TSI 103 -

125
05/10→05/15

1.4 TSi EcoFuel 110 05/10→05/15
1.6 TDI 66 -

77
05/10→05/15

2.0 TDi 125 05/10→01/13
2.0 TDI 103 05/10→05/15

24.5147-0255.3 331845 L= 270

24.5147-0256.3 331846 L= 265

VW - TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T3 Bus (25_) 05/79→12/03

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 37 05/79→12/82 07/79→; - ABS; for vehicles with brake
booster

24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

1.6 D 37 01/81→07/87
1.6 TD 51 08/84→07/92
1.7 D 42 10/86→07/92
1.9 44 -

66
08/82→07/92

2.0 51 05/79→12/82
2.1 64 -

70
08/85→07/92

2.1 Cat 70 06/89→07/92
2.1 i 68 07/89→07/92

- ABS; for vehicles with brake booster 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

1.6 TD Syncro 51 03/86→07/92
1.9 Syncro 57 02/85→07/92
2.1 Syncro 64 -

82
08/85→07/92

- ABS 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

2.1 82 08/84→07/92 08/85→; - ABS; for vehicles with brake
booster

24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

VW - TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T5 Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ) 04/03→03/16

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.9 TDI 62 -
77

04/03→11/09 +PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

kW
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VW - TRANSPORTER / CARAVELLE T5 Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ) 04/03→03/16

Cable Pull, parking brake
2.0 85 11/03→08/15
2.0 BiTDI 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 CNG 85 01/06→08/15
2.0 TDI 62 -

103
09/09→08/15

2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -
103

09/09→08/15

2.0 TSI 110 -
150

05/11→08/15

2.0 TSI 4motion 150 07/11→08/15
2.5 TDi 120 11/03→11/09
2.5 TDI 96 -

128
04/03→11/09

2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -
128

07/04→11/09

3.2 V6 4motion 173 11/03→12/09
VR6 3.2 173 02/04→11/09

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

VW - TRANSPORTER / KOMBI T3 Van (24_, 25_) 05/79→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 37 05/79→12/82 07/79→; - ABS; for vehicles with brake
booster

24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

1.6 D 37 01/81→07/87
1.6 TD 51 10/84→07/92
1.7 D 42 08/84→07/92
1.9 44 -

66
10/82→07/92

2.0 51 05/79→04/86
2.1 70 -

82
08/85→07/92

2.1 i 68 07/89→07/92

- ABS; for vehicles with brake booster 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

1.6 TD Syncro 51 03/86→07/92
1.9 Syncro 57 11/84→07/92
2.1 Syncro 70 -

82
08/85→07/92

- ABS 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

VW - TRANSPORTER / KOMBI T5 Van (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH) 04/03→

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.9 TDI 62 -
77

04/03→11/09

2.0 85 11/03→08/15
2.0 BiFuel 85 06/07→08/15
2.0 BiTDI 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 TDI 62 -

103
09/09→08/15

2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -
103

09/09→08/15

2.0 TSI 110 -
150

05/11→08/15

2.0 TSI 4motion 150 07/11→08/15
2.5 TDI 96 -

128
04/03→11/09

2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -
128

07/04→11/09

VR6 3.2 173 02/04→11/09
VR6 3.2 4motion 173 11/03→11/09

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

VW - TRANSPORTER T3 Platform/Chassis (24_) 05/79→12/92

Brake Master Cylinder

1.6 D 37 01/81→07/87
1.6 TD 51 10/84→07/92
1.7 D 42 08/85→07/92
1.9 44 -

61
08/82→07/92

2.0 51 05/79→04/86
2.1 70 -

82
08/85→07/92

2.1 i 68 07/89→07/92

- ABS; for vehicles with brake booster 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8

1.6 TD Syncro 51 03/86→07/92
1.9 Syncro 57 12/84→07/92
2.1 Syncro 70 -

82
08/85→07/92

- ABS 24.2123-0271.3 011189 ATE Ø 23.8
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VW - TRANSPORTER T5 Platform/Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7F 04/03→03/16

Cable Pull, parking brake

1.9 TDI 62 -
77

04/03→11/09

2.0 85 11/03→05/13
2.0 BiTDI 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 BiTDI 4motion 132 09/09→08/15
2.0 CNG 85 11/03→05/11
2.0 TDI 62 -

103
09/09→08/15

2.0 TDI 4motion 100 -
103

09/09→08/15

2.0 TSI 110 07/12→08/15
2.5 TDI 96 -

128
04/03→11/09

2.5 TDI 4motion 96 -
128

04/04→11/09

VR6 3.2 173 08/03→11/09

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

VW - TRANSPORTER T6 / CARAVELLE T6 Bus (SGB, SGJ, SHB, SHJ) 04/15→08/24

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 62 -
150

04/15→08/24

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150

06/15→08/24

2.0 TSI 110 -
150

04/15→07/19

2.0 TSI 4motion 150 06/15→07/19

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

VW - TRANSPORTER T6 Platform/Chassis (SFD, SFE, SFL, SFZ, SJD, SJ 04/15→08/24

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 62 -
150

04/15→08/24

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150

06/15→08/24

2.0 TSI 110 04/15→06/19

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

VW - TRANSPORTER T6 Van (SGA, SGH, SHA, SHH) 04/15→08/24

Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 TDI 62 -
150

04/15→08/24

2.0 TDI 4motion 103 -
150

06/15→08/24

2.0 TSI 110 -
150

04/15→07/19

2.0 TSI 4motion 150 06/15→07/19

+PR G0C / G0K / G1A / 0E1; 1 24.3727-3425.2 583425 L= 1430

kW
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EN Technical translations

DE Technische Übersetzungen

ES Traducciones tecnicas

FR Traductions techniques

IT Traduzioni tecniche
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EN

Brake Master Cylinder

Brake Hose

Cable Pull, parking brake

Brake Caliper

Brake Drum

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Disc

Wheel Speed Sensor

Rear

Rear Axle Left

Rear Axle Right

Left Rear

Centre

Right Rear

Front

Front Axle Left

Front Axle Right

/ max. brake drum reboring dimension
[mm]

+ ABS for vehicles with ABS

+ ESP for vehicles with ESP

+PR for PR number

+ RLG with wheel bearing

+ RUS Russia

EN
+ S with bolts/screws

+ WE prepared for wear warning indicator

+ WK incl. wear warning contact
with acoustic wear warning

+ Zub with accessories

16" 16"

18" 18"

20" 20"

2021 2021

5 5

- ABS for vehicles without ABS

- ABS Ring without ABS sensor ring

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Article number of recommended acces-
sories

at master
cylinder at master cylinder

Automatic
Transmission Automatic Transmission

B Coated

B1= Width 1 [mm]

B2= Width 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole
Circle Ø
[mm]

Bolt Hole Circle Ø [mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm] Bore Diameter [mm]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]

Brake Size Brake Size

BRE Brake System, Brembo

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Centering Diameter [mm]

Czech
Republic Czech Republic

Disc Brake Disc Brake

Drum Brake Drum Brake

- eFSB for vehicles without electric parking
brake

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche
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EN
- ESP for vehicles without ESP

Exchange
Part Exchange Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

Flange Hole Diameter [mm]

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

for brake disc diameter [mm]

for DAM
number from
→

for DAM number from

for extended
wheelbase for extended wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for left-hand drive vehicles

for model
code for model code

for OE
number for OE number

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

for right-hand drive vehicles

for type code for type code

for vehicles
with 3rd
seating row

for vehicles with 3rd seating row

for vehicles
with brake
booster

for vehicles with brake booster

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear
axle

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles with drum brakes on the
rear axle

for vehicles
with hand-
brake lever at
the centre
console

for vehicles with handbrake lever at the
centre console

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

for vehicles with M-sport brakes

EN
for vehicles
without four
wheel
steering

for vehicles without four wheel steering

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles without M-sport brakes

for vehicles
with track
widening

for vehicles with track widening

France France

HC High-carbon

HC L Alloyed/High-carbon

Height [mm] Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Height 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Height 2 [mm]

Inner brake
drum diam-
eter [inch]

Inner brake drum diameter [inch]

Inner brake
drum height
[mm]

Inner brake drum height [mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Internal Thread 1 [mm]

L= Length [mm]

L= Warning Contact Length [mm]

L1= Length 1 [mm]

L2= Length 2 [mm]

Machining Machining

MAN Brake System, Mando

Manual
Transmission Manual Transmission

Manufacturer
Restriction Manufacturer Restriction

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Minimum thickness [mm]

not for
armoured
vehicles

not for armoured vehicles

Technical translations
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EN
not for
driving
school cars

not for driving school cars

not for
special
equipment
code

not for special equipment code

not for
vehicle
equipment
line/variant

not for vehicle equipment line/variant

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

not for vehicles with reinforced brakes

Number of
Doors Number of Doors

Number of
Holes Number of Holes

Orga → for RPO number from

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Piston Diameter [mm]

replacement
part replacement part

Slovakia Slovakia

Spanner Size Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Spanner Size 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Spanner Size 2 [mm]

Support plate
diameter
[mm]

Support plate diameter [mm]

Surface Surface

Thickness
[mm] Thickness [mm]

Thickness 1
[mm] Thickness 1 [mm]

Thickness 2
[mm] Thickness 2 [mm]

Total brake
drum height
[mm]

Total brake drum height [mm]

EN
TRW Brake System, Lucas / TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Vehicle Production Country

Vehicle type Vehicle type

Version Version

- WE not prepared for wear warning indicator

Width [mm] Width [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate with anti-squeak plate

with banjo
bolt with banjo bolt

with brake
caliper
screws

with brake caliper screws

without banjo
bolt without banjo bolt

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

without brake fluid reservoir

- WK excl. wear warning contact

x Number of connectors

Yes Yes

Ø Diameter [mm]
Outer brake drum diameter [mm]
Inner Diameter [mm]
Outer Diameter [mm]
Inner brake drum diameter [mm]

→ Construction Year from
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
from

→ Construction Year to
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to

→ Model
Year to Model Year to

→Orga for RPO number up to

Technical translations
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DE

Hauptbremszylinder

Bremsschlauch

Seilzug, Feststellbremse

Bremssattel

Bremstrommel

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Bremsscheibe

Raddrehzahlsensor

hinten

Hinterachse links

Hinterachse rechts

hinten links

Mitte

hinten rechts

vorne

Vorderachse links

Vorderachse rechts

/ max. Bremstrommelausdrehmaß [mm]

+ ABS für Fahrzeuge mit ABS

+ ESP für Fahrzeuge mit ESP

+PR für PR-Nummer

+ RLG mit Radlager

+ RUS Russland

+ S mit Schrauben

DE
+ WE für Verschleißwarnanzeige vorbereitet

+ WK inkl. Verschleißwarnkontakt
mit akustischer Verschleißwarnung

+ Zub mit Zubehör

16" 16"

18" 18"

20" 20"

2021 2021

5 5

- ABS für Fahrzeuge ohne ABS

- ABS Ring ohne ABS-Sensorring

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hörs

at master
cylinder am Hauptzylinder

Automatic
Transmission Automatikgetriebe

B beschichtet

B1= Breite 1 [mm]

B2= Breite 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole
Circle Ø
[mm]

Lochkreis-Ø [mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm] Bohrungsdurchmesser [mm]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Bremsscheibendicke [mm]

Brake Size Bremsengröße

BRE Bremssystem, Brembo

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Zentrierungsdurchmesser [mm]

Czech
Republic Tschechische Republik

Disc Brake Scheibenbremse

Drum Brake Trommelbremse

- eFSB für Fahrzeuge ohne elektrische
Feststellbremse

- ESP für Fahrzeuge ohne ESP
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DE
Exchange
Part Austauschteil

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

Flanschlochdurchmesser [mm]

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

für Bremsscheibendurchmesser [mm]

for DAM
number from
→

für DAM-Nummer ab

for extended
wheelbase für verlängerten Radstand

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

für Linkslenker

for model
code für Modellreihenbaumuster

for OE
number für OE-Nummer

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

für Rechtslenker

for type code für Typenbaumuster

for vehicles
with 3rd
seating row

für Fahrzeuge mit 3. Sitzreihe

for vehicles
with brake
booster

für Fahrzeuge mit Bremskraftverstärker

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

für Fahrzeuge mit Scheibenbremse an
der Hinterachse

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

für Fahrzeuge mit Trommelbremse an
der Hinterachse

for vehicles
with hand-
brake lever at
the centre
console

für Fahrzeuge mit Handbremshebel an
der Mittelkonsole

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

für Fahrzeuge mit M-Sportbremse

DE
for vehicles
without four
wheel
steering

für Fahrzeuge ohne Vierradlenkung

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

für Fahrzeuge ohne M-Sportbremse

for vehicles
with track
widening

für Fahrzeuge mit Spurverbreiterung

France Frankreich

HC hochgekohlt

HC L legiert/hochgekohlt

Height [mm] Höhe [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Höhe 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Höhe 2 [mm]

Inner brake
drum diam-
eter [inch]

Bremstrommeldurchmesser innen [Zoll]

Inner brake
drum height
[mm]

Bremstrommelhöhe innen [mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Innengewinde 1 [mm]

L= Länge [mm]

L= Warnkontaktlänge [mm]

L1= Länge 1 [mm]

L2= Länge 2 [mm]

Machining Bearbeitung

MAN Bremssystem, Mando

Manual
Transmission Schaltgetriebe

Manufacturer
Restriction Herstellereinschränkung

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Mindestdicke [mm]

not for
armoured
vehicles

nicht für gepanzerte Fahrzeuge
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DE
not for
driving
school cars

nicht für Fahrschulwagen

not for
special
equipment
code

nicht für Sonderausstattungscode (SA-
Code)

not for
vehicle
equipment
line/variant

nicht für Fahrzeugausstattungslinie/-
Variante

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

nicht für Fahrzeuge mit verstärkter
Bremse

Number of
Doors Türenanzahl

Number of
Holes Lochanzahl

Orga → für Organisationsnummer ab

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Zulässig bis Fahrzeugleistung [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Kolbendurchmesser [mm]

replacement
part Austauschteil

Slovakia Slowakische Republik

Spanner Size Schlüsselweite

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Schlüsselweite 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Schlüsselweite 2 [mm]

Support plate
diameter
[mm]

Durchmesser Aufnahme [mm]

Surface Oberfläche

Thickness
[mm] Dicke/Stärke [mm]

Thickness 1
[mm] Dicke/Stärke 1 [mm]

Thickness 2
[mm] Dicke/Stärke 2 [mm]

Total brake
drum height
[mm]

Bremstrommelhöhe gesamt [mm]

DE
TRW Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Fahrzeugproduktionsland

Vehicle type Fahrzeugtyp

Version Version

- WE nicht für Verschleißwarnanzeige vorber-
eitet

Width [mm] Breite [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate mit Anti-Quietsch-Blech

with banjo
bolt mit Hohlschraube

with brake
caliper
screws

mit Bremssattelschrauben

without banjo
bolt ohne Hohlschraube

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

ohne Bremsflüssigkeitsbehälter

- WK exkl. Verschleißwarnkontakt

x Anschlussanzahl

Yes Ja

Ø Durchmesser [mm]
Bremstrommeldurchmesser außen
[mm]
Innendurchmesser [mm]
Außendurchmesser [mm]
Bremstrommeldurchmesser innen [mm]

→ Baujahr ab
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) ab

→ Baujahr bis
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) bis

→ Model
Year to Modelljahr bis

→Orga für Organisationsnummer bis
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ES

Cilindro principal de freno

Tubo flexible de frenos

Cable de accionamiento, freno de esta-
cionamiento

Pinza de freno

Tambor de freno

Juego de pastillas de freno

Disco de freno

Sensor de velocidad de la rueda

posterior

Eje trasero izquierda

Eje trasero, derecha

Atrás izquierda

Centro

Atrás derecha

delante

Eje delantero, izquierda

Eje delantero, derecha

/ distancia máx. de desenroscado de
tambor de freno [mm]

+ ABS para vehículos con ABS

+ ESP para vehículos con ESP

+PR Número de PR

+ RLG con cojinete rueda

+ RUS Rusia

ES
+ S con tornillos

+ WE preparado para indicador de desgaste

+ WK con contacto avisador de desgaste
con avisador acústico de desgaste

+ Zub con accesorios

16" 16"

18" 18"

20" 20"

2021 2021

5 5

- ABS para vehículos sin ABS

- ABS Ring sin anillo sensor ABS

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Nº art. de accesorio recomendado

at master
cylinder en el cilindro principal

Automatic
Transmission Transmisión automática

B revestido

B1= Ancho 1 [mm]

B2= Ancho 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole
Circle Ø
[mm]

corona de agujeros - Ø [mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm] Diámetro de orificio [mm]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Espesor de disco de frenos [mm]

Brake Size Tamaño freno

BRE Sistema de frenos, Brembo

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Diámetro de centrado [mm]

Czech
Republic República Checa

Disc Brake Discos

Drum Brake Freno de tambor

- eFSB para vehículos sin freno de estaciona-
miento electrónico
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ES
- ESP para vehículos sin ESP

Exchange
Part Pieza de intercambio

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

Diám. taladro brida [mm]

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

para diámetro disco de freno [mm]

for DAM
number from
→

para número DAM desde

for extended
wheelbase para distancia entre ejes prolongada

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

para vehic. dirección izquierda

for model
code para el tipo de serie del modelo

for OE
number para OE N°

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

para vehíc. dirección a la derecha

for type code para el tipo de modelo

for vehicles
with 3rd
seating row

para vehículos con 3 hileras de
asientos

for vehicles
with brake
booster

para vehículos con servofreno

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

para vehículos con freno de disco en
eje trasero

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

para vehículos con freno de tambor en
eje trasero

for vehicles
with hand-
brake lever at
the centre
console

para vehículos con palanca de freno
mano en consola central

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

Para vehículos con frenos deportivos M

ES
for vehicles
without four
wheel
steering

para vehículos sin dirección en las 4
ruedas

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

Para vehículos sin frenos deportivos M

for vehicles
with track
widening

para vehículos con ampliación ancho
de vía

France Francia

HC altamente carbonizado

HC L aleado/alt. carburado

Height [mm] Altura [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Altura 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Altura 2 [mm]

Inner brake
drum diam-
eter [inch]

Diámetro interior de tambor de freno
[pulgadas]

Inner brake
drum height
[mm]

Altura interior de tambor de freno [mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Rosca interior 1 [mm]

L= Longitud [mm]

L= Longitud contacto de aviso [mm]

L1= Long. 1 [mm]

L2= Long. 2 [mm]

Machining Procesamiento

MAN Sistema de frenos, Mando

Manual
Transmission Caja de cambios manual

Manufacturer
Restriction Restricción de fabricante

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Espesor mínimo [mm]

not for
armoured
vehicles

no para vehículos blindados
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ES
not for
driving
school cars

no para veh. autoescuela

not for
special
equipment
code

no para código de equipamiento espe-
cial

not for
vehicle
equipment
line/variant

no para variante/línea de equipamiento
de vehículo

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

no para vehículos con frenos refor-
zados

Number of
Doors Número de puertas

Number of
Holes Número de orificios

Orga → para número de OPR desde

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Permitido hasta la potencia del vehículo
[kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diámetro del pistón [mm]

replacement
part Recambio

Slovakia República eslovaca

Spanner Size Ancho de llave

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Ancho de llave 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Ancho de llave 2 [mm]

Support plate
diameter
[mm]

Diámetro alojamiento [mm]

Surface Superficie

Thickness
[mm] Espesor [mm]

Thickness 1
[mm] Espesor/grosor 1 [mm]

Thickness 2
[mm] Espesor/grosor 2 [mm]

Total brake
drum height
[mm]

Altura total de tambor de freno [mm]

ES
TRW Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

País producción vehículo

Vehicle type Tipo de vehículo

Version Versión

- WE no preparado para indicador de
desgaste

Width [mm] Ancho [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate con chapa antichirrido

with banjo
bolt con tornillo hueco

with brake
caliper
screws

con tornillos pinza freno

without banjo
bolt sin tornillo hueco

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

sin depósito líquido frenos

- WK excl. contacto de avisador de desgaste

x Número de conexiones

Yes sí

Ø Diámetro [mm]
Diámetro exterior del tambor de freno
[mm]
Diámetro interior [mm]
Diámetro exterior [mm]
Diámetro interior de tambor de freno
[mm]

→ año construcción desde
N.º de chasis (VIN) desde

→ año construcción hasta
N.º de chasis (VIN) hasta

→ Model
Year to año modelo hasta

→Orga para número de OPR hasta
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FR

Maître-cylindre de frein

Flexible de frein

Tirette à câble, frein de stationnement

Étrier de frein

Tambour de frein

Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein à disque

Disque de frein

Capteur de vitesse de roue

arrière

Essieu arrière gauche

Essieu arrière droit

arrière gauche

Centre

arrière droite

avant

Essieu avant gauche

Essieu avant droit

/ dimension max. d'extraction du tambour
de frein [mm]

+ ABS pour véhicules avec système antiblo-
cage

+ ESP pour véhicules avec ESP

+PR pour numéro PR

+ RLG avec roulement de roue

FR
+ RUS Russie

+ S avec vis/boulons

+ WE préparé pour l'indicateur d'usure

+ WK contact de signal d'usure inclu
avec indicateur d'usure

+ Zub avec accessoires

16" 16"

18" 18"

20" 20"

2021 2021

5 5

- ABS pour véhicules sans système antiblo-
cage

- ABS Ring sans bague ABS

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

at master
cylinder au maître-cylindre

Automatic
Transmission Boîte automatique

B revêtu

B1= Largeur 1 [mm]

B2= Largeur 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole
Circle Ø
[mm]

Cercle de percage -Ø [mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm] Diamètre de l'alésage [mm]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Épaisseur du disque de frein [mm]

Brake Size Dimension des freins

BRE Système de freinage, Brembo

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Diamètre du centrage [mm]

Czech
Republic République tchèque

Disc Brake Frein à disque

Drum Brake Frein à tambour
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FR
- eFSB pour véhicules sans frein d’arrêt élec-

trique

- ESP pour véhicules sans ESP

Exchange
Part Piéce en échange standard

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

Diamètre du trou de bride [mm]

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

pour diamètre du disque de frein [mm]

for DAM
number from
→

pour numéro DAM à partir de

for extended
wheelbase pour empattement rallongé

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

pour véhicules avec direction à gauche

for model
code pour le modèle de la série de modèles

for OE
number pour numéro OE

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

pour véhicules avec direction à droite

for type code pour le type de modèle

for vehicles
with 3rd
seating row

pour véhicules avec 3ième rangée de
sièges

for vehicles
with brake
booster

pour véhicules avec dispositif d'assist-
ance de frein

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

pour véhicules avec frein à disques à
l'essieu arrière

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

pour véhicules avec frein à tambour à
l'essieu arrière

for vehicles
with hand-
brake lever at
the centre
console

pour véhicules avec levier frein à main
sur console centrale

FR
for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

pour véhicules avec système de
freinage sport M

for vehicles
without four
wheel
steering

pour véhicules sans direction par quatre
roues

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

pour véhicules sans système de
freinage sport M

for vehicles
with track
widening

pour véhicules avec écartement des
roues élargi

France France

HC à haute teneur en carbone

HC L allié/carbonisé

Height [mm] Hauteur [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Hauteur 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Hauteur 2 [mm]

Inner brake
drum diam-
eter [inch]

Diamètre intérieur du tambour de frein
[pouces]

Inner brake
drum height
[mm]

Hauteur intérieure du tambour de frein
[mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Taraudage 1 [mm]

L= Longueur [mm]

L= Longeur de contacts d'avertissment
[mm]

L1= Longueur 1 [mm]

L2= Longueur 2 [mm]

Machining Traitement

MAN Système de freinage, Mando

Manual
Transmission boîte de vitesses manuelle

Manufacturer
Restriction Montage d'origine

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Épaisseur minimum [mm]
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FR
not for
armoured
vehicles

pas pour véhicules blindés

not for
driving
school cars

pas pour véhicules d'auto-école

not for
special
equipment
code

pas pour code d'équipement spécial

not for
vehicle
equipment
line/variant

pas pour ligne/variante d'équipement du
véhicule

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

pas pour véhicules avec frein assisté

Number of
Doors Nombre de portes

Number of
Holes Nombre de trous

Orga → pour n° OPR (date de fabrication du
véhicule) à partir de

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Autorisé jusqu'à la puissance du véhi-
cule [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diamètre du piston [mm]

replacement
part Pièce de rechange

Slovakia République slovaque

Spanner Size Ouverture de la clé

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Largeur de clé 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Largeur de clé 2 [mm]

Support plate
diameter
[mm]

Diamètre réception [mm]

Surface Surface

Thickness
[mm] Épaisseur [mm]

Thickness 1
[mm] Épaisseur 1 [mm]

Thickness 2
[mm] Épaisseur 2 [mm]

FR
Total brake
drum height
[mm]

Hauteur totale du tambour de frein [mm]

TRW Système de freinage, Lucas / TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Pays constructeur du véhicule

Vehicle type Type de véhicule

Version Version

- WE non préparé pour l'indicateur d'usure

Width [mm] Largeur [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate avec tôle anti-bruit

with banjo
bolt avec vis creuse

with brake
caliper
screws

avec vis d'étrier de frein

without banjo
bolt sans vis creuse

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

sans réservoir du liquide de frein

- WK contact de signal d'usure exclu

x Nombre de connexions

Yes Oui

Ø Diamètre [mm]
Diamètre extérieur du tambour de frein
[mm]
Diamètre intérieur [mm]
Diamètre extérieur [mm]
Diamètre intérieur du tambour de frein
[mm]

→ Année à partir de
Numéro de châssis (VIN) à partir de

→ Année jusqu'à
Numéro de châssis (VIN) à

→ Model
Year to Année jusqu'à

→Orga pour numéro OPR jusqu’à
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IT

Cilindro maestro del freno

Flessibile del freno

Cavo comando, Freno stazionamento

Pinza freno

Tamburo freno

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Disco freno

Sensore velocità ruote

posteriore

Assale posteriore Sx

Assale posteriore Dx

posteriore Sx

Centro

posteriore Dx

anteriore

Assale anteriore Sx

Assale anteriore Dx

/ misura max. di rotazione tamburo del
freno [mm]

+ ABS per veicoli con ABS

+ ESP per veicoli con ESP

+PR per N° PR

+ RLG con cuscinetto ruota

+ RUS Russia

IT
+ S con bulloni/viti

+ WE predisposto per visualizzazione avviso
usura

+ WK Con contatto segnalazione usura
con segnalatore acustico usura

+ Zub con accessori

16" 16"

18" 18"

20" 20"

2021 2021

5 5

- ABS per veicoli senza ABS

- ABS Ring senza anello sensore ABS

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

at master
cylinder al cilindro maestro

Automatic
Transmission Trasmissione automatica

B rivestito

B1= Larghezza 1 [mm]

B2= Larghezza 2 [mm]

Bolt Hole
Circle Ø
[mm]

Cerchio foro-Ø [mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm] Diametro foro [mm]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Spessore disco freno [mm]

Brake Size Misura freno

BRE Sistema frenante, Brembo

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Diametro centraggio [mm]

Czech
Republic Repubblica Ceca

Disc Brake Freno a disco

Drum Brake Freno a tamburo
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IT
- eFSB per veicoli senza freno stazionamento

elettrico

- ESP per veicoli senza ESP

Exchange
Part Ricambio di rotazione

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

Diametro foro flangia [mm]

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

per diametro disco freno [mm]

for DAM
number from
→

per numero DAM da

for extended
wheelbase per passo route allungato

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

per veicolo con guida a Sx

for model
code per la serie di modelli

for OE
number per N° OE

for right-
hand drive
vehicles

per veicolo con guida a Dx

for type code per modelli del tipo

for vehicles
with 3rd
seating row

per veicoli con 3ª fila sedili

for vehicles
with brake
booster

per veicoli con servofreno

for vehicles
with disc
brakes on the
rear axle

per veicoli con freni a disco ad assale
posteriore

for vehicles
with drum
brakes on the
rear axle

per veicoli con freni a tamburo ad
assale posteriore

for vehicles
with hand-
brake lever at
the centre
console

per veicoli con leva freno a mano alla
consolle centrale

IT
for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

per veicoli con freni sportivi M

for vehicles
without four
wheel
steering

per veicoli senza quattro ruote sterzanti

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

per veicoli senza freni sportivi M

for vehicles
with track
widening

per veicoli con allargamento carreggiata

France Francia

HC ad alto tenore di carbonio

HC L legato /ad alto tenore di carbonio

Height [mm] Altezza [mm]

Height 1
[mm] Altezza 1 [mm]

Height 2
[mm] Altezza 2 [mm]

Inner brake
drum diam-
eter [inch]

Diametro tamburo del freno interno
[pollici]

Inner brake
drum height
[mm]

Altezza tamburo del freno interna [mm]

Internal
Thread 1
[mm]

Filettatura interna 1 [mm]

L= Lunghezza [mm]

L= Lunghezza contatti di segnalazione
[mm]

L1= Lunghezza 1 [mm]

L2= Lunghezza 2 [mm]

Machining Lavorazione/Trattamento

MAN Sistema frenante, Mando

Manual
Transmission Cambio manuale

Manufacturer
Restriction Limitazione costruttore

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Spessore min. [mm]

Technical translations
Technische Übersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche

© 2026 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH 97



IT
not for
armoured
vehicles

Non per veicoli corazzati

not for
driving
school cars

Non per vettura per scuola guida

not for
special
equipment
code

non per codice modello speciale

not for
vehicle
equipment
line/variant

non per linea/variante dotazione veicolo

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

Non per veicoli con freno rinforzato

Number of
Doors N° portiere

Number of
Holes N° fori

Orga → per numero organizzazione da

Permissible
up to vehicle
capacity [kW]

Consentito fino a potenza veicolo [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm] Diametro pistone [mm]

replacement
part Ricambio di rotazione

Slovakia Repubblica slovacca

Spanner Size Apertura chiave

Spanner Size
1 [mm] Apertura chiave 1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm] Apertura chiave 2 [mm]

Support plate
diameter
[mm]

Diametro sede [mm]

Surface Superficie

Thickness
[mm] Spessore [mm]

Thickness 1
[mm] Spessore 1 [mm]

Thickness 2
[mm] Spessore 2 [mm]

IT
Total brake
drum height
[mm]

Altezza tamburo del freno totale [mm]

TRW Sistema frenante, Lucas / TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Paese produzione veicolo

Vehicle type Tipo veicolo

Version Versione

- WE non predisposto per visualizzazione
avviso usura

Width [mm] Larghezza [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate con lamierino anticigolío

with banjo
bolt con vite cava

with brake
caliper
screws

con bulloni pinza freno

without banjo
bolt senza vite cava

without brake
fluid reser-
voir

senza serbatoio liquido freni

- WK senza contatto segnalazione usura

x N° raccordi

Yes Sì

Ø Diametro [mm]
Diametro tamburo del freno esterno
[mm]
Diametro interno [mm]
Diametro esterno [mm]
Diametro tamburo del freno interno
[mm]

→ Anno da
N° telaio (VIN) da

→ Anno fino a
N° telaio (VIN) fino a

→ Model
Year to Anno modello fino a

→Orga per numero organizzazione fino a
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